
Regular Board Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, November 10, 2015 | 4:30 PM | District Office Board Room, 8176 N. Westover, Joseph City, AZ 86032

1. ROUTINE BUSINESS
1.A. Call the Meeting to Order     (President)

1.B. Roll Call     (Kathy Mitchell)

1.C. Adoption of the Agenda     (Clerk)

1.D. Pledge of Allegiance    (Volunteer)

1.E. Invocation     (Volunteer)

1.F. Read, correct and approve the minutes of the following date(s):     (Clerk)

1.F.(i) October 6, 2015  Regular & Executive Sessions

1.G. REPORTS
1.G.(i) Superintendent/JH-HS Principal    (Bryan Fields)

1.G.(i)(a) Current Events

1.G.(i)(b) Transportation

1.G.(i)(c) November Employee of the Month - Irene Yarrison

1.G.(ii) Elementary Principal     (Daniel Hutchens)

1.G.(ii)(a) Staff/Student Activities

1.G.(iii) Business & Operations     (Steve Mills)

1.G.(iii)(a) Business & Operations

1.G.(iii)(b) Maintenance, Technology, Food Services, Custodial

1.H. Travel Request
1.H.(i) High School Music Department Out-of-State Travel to Hawaii, Spring 2016

2. Call to the Public for Comments to the Governing Board (30 Minute Time Limit)     (President)
This is the time for the public to comment.  Members of the Governing Board may not discuss items that are 
not on the agenda.  Therefore, action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to 
study the matter or scheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.  There is a 5 
minute time limit per person. 

3. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS (Discussion & Possible Approval) (Possible Executive Session 
Items)    (Clerk)

3.A. District Vouchers
3.A.(i) General Funds: 

#1011-1017 ($166,720.62)
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3.A.(ii) Payroll:
#9-11 ($360,551.68)

3.A.(iii) Revolving Fund: 
#1013-16 ($342.24)

3.A.(iv) Auxiliary: 
#1008 - 12  ($3,094.56)

3.A.(v) Student Activity: 
#1002 - 1003 ($1,606.16)

3.B. Financial Summaries:  District, Auxiliary, Student Activity

3.C. FY'16 Appointments
3.C.(i) Dayton Flake - 7th Gr Girls Basketball Coach

3.C.(ii) Jason Hendricks - 7th Gr Boys Basketball Coach

3.C.(iii) Darrel Mosier - Science Fair Coordinator

3.C.(iv) Connor Neal - Substitute Technology Worker

3.C.(v) Deo Diaz - Substitute Activity Bus Driver & Substitute Maintenance Worker

3.D. FY'16 Volunteers
3.D.(i) Sierra Rogers - Girls Basketball Manager/Statistician

3.D.(ii) Kellen Roberson - Junior High Wrestling

3.E. Board Travel to the AZ School Board Association Annual Conference/Pre-Conference, December 
9-11, 2015, Phoenix AZ

3.F. FY'16 Emergency Response Plan

3.G. Northland Pioneer College Work Study Agreement

3.H. Resignations
3.H.(i) Isaac Hutton - Technology Specialist

4. OLD BUSINESS (Discussion & Possible Approval)
4.A. None

5. NEW BUSINESS (Discussion & Possible Approval)
5.A. Operations ( Possible Executive Session Items)

5.A.(i) Vendor Payment from FY'15 Funds

5.A.(ii) FY'16 Part Time Behavior Interventionist Position

5.A.(iii) Arizona Civics Exam Administration

5.B. * Personnel (Possible Executive Session Items)
5.B.(i) Dan Bushman - Part Time Behavior Interventionist 

5.B.(ii) Jared Dickson - Change From Temporary to Regular Maintenance/Grounds Worker

5.B.(iii) Krista Edwards - High School Girls Basketball Volunteer

6. COMMENTS/FUTURE BOARD MEETING ITEMS
6.A. Governing Board

6.B. Administration

7. OTHER
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7.A. Confirmation of December Meeting Date(s)    (President)

7.A.(i) December 8, 2015 at 4:30 p.m.

8. * EXECUTIVE SESSION
The Governing Board reserves the right to recess into Executive Session when needed pursuant to A.R.S. 
38.431.03.A, (1) for personnel matters when notified; (2) discussion or consideration of records exempt by 
law from public inspection; (3) for consultation with attorney; (4) for consultation with attorney when in 
pending or contemplated litigation.

9. ADJOURNMENT
Packet background materials for agenda items will be available for study in the District Office on the day 
preceding the Board Meeting. If any disabled person needs any type of accommodation, please notify the 
District Office at 928-288-3307 at least 72 hours prior to the time scheduled for the meeting.

10. ROUTINE BUSINESS
11. Call to the Public for Comments to the Governing Board (30 Minute Time Limit)     (President)
This is the time for the public to comment.  Members of the Governing Board may not discuss items that are 
not on the agenda.  Therefore, action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to 
study the matter or scheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.  There is a 5 
minute time limit per person. 

12. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS (Discussion & Possible Approval) (Possible Executive Session 
Items)    (Clerk)

13. OLD BUSINESS (Discussion & Possible Approval)
14. NEW BUSINESS (Discussion & Possible Approval)
15. COMMENTS/FUTURE BOARD MEETING ITEMS
16. OTHER
17. * EXECUTIVE SESSION
The Governing Board reserves the right to recess into Executive Session when needed pursuant to A.R.S. 
38.431.03.A, (1) for personnel matters when notified; (2) discussion or consideration of records exempt by 
law from public inspection; (3) for consultation with attorney; (4) for consultation with attorney when in 
pending or contemplated litigation.

18. ADJOURNMENT
Packet background materials for agenda items will be available for study in the District Office on the day 
preceding the Board Meeting. If any disabled person needs any type of accommodation, please notify the 
District Office at 928-288-3307 at least 72 hours prior to the time scheduled for the meeting.

19. ROUTINE BUSINESS
19.A. Call the Meeting to Order     (President)

19.B. Roll Call     (Kathy Mitchell)

19.C. Adoption of the Agenda     (Clerk)

19.D. Pledge of Allegiance    (Volunteer)

19.E. Invocation     (Volunteer)

19.F. Read, correct and approve the minutes of the following date(s):     (Clerk)

19.F.(i) October 6, 2015  Regular & Executive Sessions
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19.G. REPORTS
19.G.(i) Superintendent/JH-HS Principal    (Bryan Fields)
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19.G.(i)(a) Current Events

19.G.(i)(b) Transportation

19.G.(i)(c) November Employee of the Month - Irene Yarrison

19.G.(ii) Elementary Principal     (Daniel Hutchens)
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19.G.(ii)(a) Staff/Student Activities

19.G.(iii) Business & Operations     (Steve Mills)
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Business and Operations Report 

November 10, 2015 Board Meeting 

 

 

Business and Financial          
 

Arizona school funding settlement 

As you are probably aware, a settlement has been reached in the school inflation funding 
lawsuit between the legislature and the coalition representing school districts. Legislation was 
passed to provide some funding relief to school districts that will be enacted only if Arizona 
voters approve a ballot initiative on May 16, 2016 to amend the constitution. Voter approval is 
necessary to enact changes to certain school funding mechanisms. I will prepare more 
information for the board and staff in the future to better educate us on the details, pros and 
cons of the ballot initiative. For now, I want to share with you how this will affect funding for 
Joseph City USD. 

Settlement amount 
If approved by voters in May 2016, Joseph City USD will receive approximately $93,000 
for 2015-16. But those fund won’t be available to spend until after the election and after 
our board revises our FY16 budget, leaving very little time to spend the money before 
the end of the fiscal year. Therefore, the legislation also allows 100% of settlement 
funds to be carried over to 2016-17 and be paid out then. If approved by voters, the 
additional funds are welcome and needed but will still leave us a long way from 
recovering from the funding cuts of past years.  

 
 

 
  
 

How will the money be spent? 

 Our Governing Board and administration will review options, long-term plans and goals 
over the coming months as we formulate a plan for the additional funds. 

 Our staff will have opportunities to comment and weigh-in before any plans are 
finalized. 

 Priorities are:  
1. Salaries 
2. Capital needs (curriculum materials, equipment, building repairs and upgrades, 

buses and vehicles, etc.) 

Settlement components 
$73,000  Permanent adjustment to base funding level for inflation reset 
  20,000  Our approximate share per year for 5 years of $50 million statewide settlement 

$93,000  TOTAL 
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3. Instructional programs and needs, including consideration for student/teacher 
ratios 
 

Points to consider 

 Joseph City USD employee compensation relative to that of surrounding areas 

 The need to attract and retain high-quality talent 

 Condition of facilities and equipment, preventive maintenance needs, replacement 
cycles, safety, etc. 

 Instructional program needs as driven by goals, student performance, identified 
strengths and weaknesses, etc. 

 Upcoming override phase-down and possible election in November 2016 (current 
override amount is $344,000) 

 Long-term effect of power plant closure 
 
 

Operations and Support Services        
 

Electricity Savings 

Electricity cost savings for January 2015 through October 2016 over the same period in 2014 is 
$22,719. 
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19.G.(iii)(a) Business & Operations

19.G.(iii)(b) Maintenance, Technology, Food Services, Custodial

19.H. Travel Request
19.H.(i) High School Music Department Out-of-State Travel to Hawaii, Spring 2016
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20. Call to the Public for Comments to the Governing Board (30 Minute Time Limit)     (President)
This is the time for the public to comment.  Members of the Governing Board may not discuss items that are 
not on the agenda.  Therefore, action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to 
study the matter or scheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.  There is a 5 
minute time limit per person. 

21. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS (Discussion & Possible Approval) (Possible Executive Session 
Items)    (Clerk)

21.A. District Vouchers
21.A.(i) General Funds: 

#1011-1017 ($166,720.62)

21.A.(ii) Payroll:
#9-11 ($360,551.68)

21.A.(iii) Revolving Fund: 
#1013-16 ($342.24)

21.A.(iv) Auxiliary: 
#1008 - 12  ($3,094.56)

21.A.(v) Student Activity: 
#1002 - 1003 ($1,606.16)

21.B. Financial Summaries:  District, Auxiliary, Student Activity
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Financial Reports
Glossary

Expenditure Budget Balance Report

REPORT TITLES

Joseph City School District This report includes all funds associated with Joseph City USD with the exception of the Auxiliary Fund and the Student Activity Fund.

COLUMNS

Account Number / Description This is the reference number and description of the account whose data is presented on that line. Some reports summarize by fund, all the accounts within that fund. District accounting systems 

must be organized by fund. Each fund represents a unique source of revenue and a designated purpose for which those monies can be used.

Budget This is the total amount budgeted for the fiscal year in all the accounts represented on that line.

Range To Date The top of the report shows a "From Date" and a "To Date". The Range To Date column shows the total of all transactions dated during the range of time beginning with the "From Date" and 

ending with the "To Date". This range is typically the first day through the last day of the month.

YTD Totals all transactions year to date, beginning with July 1 and ending with the "To Date" stated at the top of the report.

Balance This is a calculation showing how much of the budgeted amount for that lines has not yet been spent: Balance = Budget  - YTD

Encumbrance Encumbrances are expenditures for which the District is obligated but has not yet paid. This is the total of unspent amounts from all active purchase orders and unspent amounts from all 

employment contracts and work agreements

Budget Balance % Remaining Bud The dollar amount represents the total remaining budget amount not yet spent and not yet obligated: Budget Balance = Balance - Encumbrance .  The percentage represents the remaining 

Budget Balance  as a percent of the total Budget  for that line: % Remaining Budget  = Budget Balance  ÷ Budget .

Fund Balances Report (Auxiliary Fund / Student Activity Fund)

REPORT TITLES

Joseph City Unified Auxiliary Fund The Auxiliary Fund  accounts for revenues and expenditures arising from bookstore operations, athletic operations, and miscellaneous district-related operations. Revenues may include the sale 

of supplies, fees for optional non-credit activities, athletic gate receipts, extra-curricular activity fees and fund raisers, concession sales and other miscellaneous receipts. Expenses may be for any 

related purpose.

Joseph City Unified Student Activity Fund The Student Activity Fund  contains agency monies held in trust by the District on behalf of student organizations. These may include Student Council, clubs and other student organizations 

approved by the board. Revenues and expenses related to these activities are accounted for in this fund.

COLUMNS

Fund / Description Joseph City USD uses this report format to present all accounts with the Auxiliary Fund and Student Activity Fund, rather than a group of multiple funds. So even though the description says 

"Fund", this column actually shows the reference number and description of each account within the single fund, either Auxiliary or Student Activity, as indicated in the title of the report.

Beginning Balance This shows the total of all cash plus any other assets minus any liabilities as of July 1 of the fiscal year. There are typically no other liabilities or assets besides cash. So in most cases, this amount 

is the cash balance in that class, club or activity account at the beginning of the year.

Revenue Includes all revenues collected year to date from July 1 through the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Expense Includes all expenditures paid year to date from July 1 through the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Transfers Represents the total of all transfers of cash between accounts year to date from July 1 through the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Fund Balance Represents the total of all cash plus any other assets minus any liabilities as of the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report. There are typically no other liabilities or 

assets besides cash. So in most cases, this amount is the cash balance in that class, club or activity account as of the last day of the month. This amount is calculated: Fund Balance  = Beginning 

Balance + Revenue  - Expense  + or - Transfers.

Cash Balance This is the cash balance remaining in the account as of the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Variance Shows the difference, if any, between the Fund Balance and Cash Balance:  Variance  = Fund Balance - Cash Balance.

Glossary - Financial Reports
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Fund: 001 Maintenance and Operation Fund
$3,975,072.11 $290,502.89 $670,308.09 $3,304,764.02 $2,432,448.41 $872,315.61Fund 001 Total:

21.94%
Fund: 011 301 Base Salary

$28,803.00 $6,166.98 $6,609.81 $22,193.19 $9,062.51 $13,130.68Fund 011 Total:
45.59%

Fund: 012 301 Performance Pay
$93,965.00 $11,896.98 $11,896.98 $82,068.02 $441.04 $81,626.98Fund 012 Total:

86.87%
Fund: 013 301 Salary & Benefit Increase

$119,531.06 $12,952.76 $13,548.44 $105,982.62 $12,225.77 $93,756.85Fund 013 Total:
78.44%

Fund: 020 Instructional Improvement Fund
$38,000.05 $3,270.81 $3,270.81 $34,729.24 $11,105.52 $23,623.72Fund 020 Total:

62.17%
Fund: 110 Title I 15-16

$127,088.00 $13,506.00 $23,813.90 $103,274.10 $82,966.24 $20,307.86Fund 110 Total:
15.98%

Fund: 111 Title I  14-15
$0.00 $0.00 $20.77 ($20.77) $0.00 ($20.77)Fund 111 Total:

0.00%
Fund: 140 Title II-A 15-16

$28,468.00 $0.00 $9,779.17 $18,688.83 $0.00 $18,688.83Fund 140 Total:
65.65%

Fund: 142 Title II-A  14-15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 ($300.00)Fund 142 Total:

0.00%
Fund: 200 Title VII Indian Ed 15-16

$14,419.86 $0.00 $0.00 $14,419.86 $8,170.00 $6,249.86Fund 200 Total:
43.34%

Fund: 221 IDEA Basic 15-16
$88,336.31 $2,654.37 $3,845.14 $84,491.17 $43,431.14 $41,060.03Fund 221 Total:

46.48%
Fund: 226 IDEA Preschool 14-15

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only

Printed: 11/07/2015 9:42:02 AM rptGLExpenditureBudBalReport: 2015.3.13 Page: 1
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$7,233.47 $0.00 $0.00 $7,233.47 $0.00 $7,233.47Fund 226 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 227 IDEA Preschool 15-16
$7,598.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,598.00 $15,098.00 ($7,500.00)Fund 227 Total:

-98.71%
Fund: 231 JOM 15-16

$3,768.91 $323.44 $351.15 $3,417.76 $1,021.14 $2,396.62Fund 231 Total:
63.59%

Fund: 261 Voc-Ed CTE Basic 15-16
$6,608.56 $387.77 $387.77 $6,220.79 $20.60 $6,200.19Fund 261 Total:

93.82%
Fund: 264 Voc-Ed CTE Basic 02-03

$0.00 $17.00 $17.00 ($17.00) $0.00 ($17.00)Fund 264 Total:
0.00%

Fund: 290 MAC Reimbursement
$7,015.23 $0.00 $0.00 $7,015.23 $0.00 $7,015.23Fund 290 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 291 DSC Reimbursement

$10,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,700.00 $10,700.00 $0.00Fund 291 Total:
0.00%

Fund: 332 Navajo Preschool Grant 15-16
$1,398.98 $0.00 $0.00 $1,398.98 $0.00 $1,398.98Fund 332 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 335 Race To The Top Grant

$2,486.40 $0.00 $0.00 $2,486.40 $0.00 $2,486.40Fund 335 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 349 Forest Fees
$37,000.00 $628.80 $1,064.80 $35,935.20 $21.20 $35,914.00Fund 349 Total:

97.06%
Fund: 374 E-Rate

$10,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,600.00 $0.00 $10,600.00Fund 374 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 378 Impact Aid

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only

$10,186.31 $19.95 $19.95 $10,166.36 $0.00 $10,166.36Fund 378 Total:
Printed: 11/07/2015 9:42:02 AM rptGLExpenditureBudBalReport: 2015.3.13 Page: 2
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99.80%
Fund: 391 REAP Grant 15-16

$35,996.38 $0.00 $0.00 $35,996.38 $0.00 $35,996.38Fund 391 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 400 Voc-Ed CTE Priority Grant 15-16
$26,815.13 $477.12 $829.96 $25,985.17 $4,180.26 $21,804.91Fund 400 Total:

81.32%
Fund: 506 School Plant (SALE)

$6,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $6,900.00Fund 506 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 510 Food Service
$170,806.54 $17,940.32 $27,633.19 $143,173.35 $73,754.92 $69,418.43Fund 510 Total:

40.64%
Fund: 511 Summer Food Program

$7,274.49 $0.00 $0.00 $7,274.49 $0.00 $7,274.49Fund 511 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 515 Civic Center
$31,717.91 $1,925.31 $16,819.53 $14,898.38 $1,754.67 $13,143.71Fund 515 Total:

41.44%
Fund: 520 Preschool Tuition

$31,099.20 $651.31 $1,177.18 $29,922.02 $3,497.08 $26,424.94Fund 520 Total:
84.97%

Fund: 525 Auxiliary Operations
$76,252.50 $0.00 $0.00 $76,252.50 $0.00 $76,252.50Fund 525 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 526 Extracurricular activities fees tax  credit

$15,250.50 $0.00 $0.00 $15,250.50 $0.00 $15,250.50Fund 526 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 530 Donations - Elementary Incentive Acct
$372.00 $0.00 $0.00 $372.00 $0.00 $372.00Fund 530 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 531 Donations - Senior Grad Night

$28.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.00 $0.00 $28.00Fund 531 Total:
100.00%

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only

Printed: 11/07/2015 9:42:02 AM rptGLExpenditureBudBalReport: 2015.3.13 Page: 3
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Fund: 532 Donations - Native Am Taco Sales
$9,345.46 $0.00 $50.69 $9,294.77 $0.00 $9,294.77Fund 532 Total:

99.46%
Fund: 533 Donations - Elem Library Fund

$2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00Fund 533 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 534 Donations - Hospitality Room
$600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00Fund 534 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 535 Donations - Voc & Tech Ed Projects

$80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00 $0.00 $80.00Fund 535 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 537 Donations - 8th Grade Grad Night
$101.67 $0.00 $0.00 $101.67 $0.00 $101.67Fund 537 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 539 Other Gifts & Donations

$2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $2,600.00Fund 539 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 550 Insurance Proceeds
$2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $2,600.00Fund 550 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 555 Textbooks

$600.00 $37.32 $37.32 $562.68 $22.38 $540.30Fund 555 Total:
90.05%

Fund: 565 Litigation Recovery
$4,645.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,645.00 $0.00 $4,645.00Fund 565 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 570 Indirect Costs

$24,000.00 $1,014.90 $2,895.33 $21,104.67 $9,560.09 $11,544.58Fund 570 Total:
48.10%

Fund: 585 Insurance Refunds
$10,167.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,167.00 $0.00 $10,167.00Fund 585 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 596 NAVIT

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only

Printed: 11/07/2015 9:42:02 AM rptGLExpenditureBudBalReport: 2015.3.13 Page: 4
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$82,090.88 $5,298.71 $7,922.94 $74,167.94 $39,436.96 $34,730.98Fund 596 Total:
42.31%

Fund: 610 Capital Outlay
$218,633.00 $32,951.57 $125,496.35 $93,136.65 $18,276.56 $74,860.09Fund 610 Total:

34.24%
Fund: 620 Adjacent Ways

$100,000.00 $5,686.03 $10,847.02 $89,152.98 $11,765.75 $77,387.23Fund 620 Total:
77.39%

Fund: 690 SFB Building Renewal Fund
$5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,000.00Fund 690 Total:

72.73%
Fund: 691 Unused

$277,521.23 $17,155.09 $17,155.09 $260,366.14 $260,366.14 $0.00Fund 691 Total:
0.00%

Fund: 700 Debt Service Funds
$672,362.50 $0.00 $0.00 $672,362.50 $0.00 $672,362.50Fund 700 Total:

100.00%

End of Report

$6,433,638.64 $425,465.43 $955,798.38 $5,477,840.26 $3,051,126.38 $2,426,713.88Grand Total:
37.72%

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only

Printed: 11/07/2015 9:42:02 AM rptGLExpenditureBudBalReport: 2015.3.13 Page: 5
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001 $660.00JH/HS ACTIVITY CARDS ($20.80) ($250.95) $0.00 $388.25 $388.25 $0.00
002 $90.00JH/HS ART FEES $87.69 $0.00 $0.00 $177.69 $177.69 $0.00
003 $0.00HS AUTO FEES $1,252.96 $0.00 $0.00 $1,252.96 $1,252.96 $0.00
004 $111.90JH/HS BOOKSTORE $4,433.83 $0.00 $0.00 $4,545.73 $4,545.73 $0.00
005 $550.00JH/HS ENTRY FEES $3,900.67 ($369.23) $0.00 $4,081.44 $4,081.44 $0.00
006 $0.00JH/HS FACS FEES $954.11 $0.00 $0.00 $954.11 $954.11 $0.00
007 $807.00HS GATE RECEIPTS $1,706.67 ($1,790.00) $0.00 $723.67 $433.67 $290.00
008 $1,067.00HS CLEARANCE CARDS $725.97 ($1,206.09) $0.00 $586.88 $586.88 $0.00
009 $450.00JH CLEARANCE CARDS $811.88 ($1,000.00) $0.00 $261.88 $261.88 $0.00
010 $147.35JH/HS WOODS FEES $565.49 $0.00 $0.00 $712.84 $712.84 $0.00
011 $0.00HS WELDING FEES $270.21 $0.00 $0.00 $270.21 $270.21 $0.00
012 $0.00***ELEM CHARACTER COUNTS $1,046.97 ($100.13) $0.00 $946.84 $946.84 $0.00
013 $0.00HS DRIVERS ED FEES $240.07 $0.00 $0.00 $240.07 $240.07 $0.00
014 $0.00***JH/HS CHARACTER COUNTS $651.31 $0.00 $0.00 $651.31 $651.31 $0.00
015 $0.00JH ACADEMIC DECATHLON $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
016 $0.00ELEM RESOURCE ROOM $2.25 $0.00 $0.00 $2.25 $2.25 $0.00
017 $0.00DIST SPEECH THERAPY PROGRAM $250.62 $0.00 $0.00 $250.62 $250.62 $0.00
018 $0.00JH/HS CARD AND GAME FEE $36.01 $0.00 $0.00 $36.01 $36.01 $0.00
019 $0.00JH/HS TRACK FEES $0.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.20 $0.20 $0.00
020 $0.00ELEM LIBRARY FUND $189.21 $0.00 $0.00 $189.21 $189.21 $0.00
021 $0.00ELEM READING IS FUNDAMENTAL (RIF) $104.30 $0.00 $0.00 $104.30 $104.30 $0.00
022 $0.00ELEM CHESS CLUB FEES $81.29 $0.00 $0.00 $81.29 $81.29 $0.00
023 $55.86ELEM LIBRARY FEES $1,231.76 $0.00 $0.00 $1,287.62 $1,287.62 $0.00
024 $0.00JH/HS SCIENCE CLASS FEES $87.37 $0.00 $0.00 $87.37 $87.37 $0.00
025 $169.89DIST INCENTIVES FOR EXCELLENCE $1,034.82 $0.00 $0.00 $1,204.71 $1,204.71 $0.00
026 $0.00JR/HS FEES - TESTING & OTHER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
027 $0.00***ELEM CHESS CLUB TAX CREDIT $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00
101 $1,360.00JH/HS ANNUAL/YEARBOOK $2,662.99 ($2,607.20) $0.00 $1,415.79 $1,415.79 $0.00
102 $0.00***JH/HS FITNESS CLUB TAX CREDIT $2,482.45 $0.00 $0.00 $2,482.45 $2,482.45 $0.00
103 $0.00JH/HS FITNESS CLUB $385.86 ($208.90) $0.00 $176.96 $176.96 $0.00
110 $0.00JH/HS HIGH CLASS CLUBS $893.14 $0.00 $0.00 $893.14 $893.14 $0.00
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112 $0.00JH/HS ATHLETIC ADVERTISING $932.38 $0.00 $0.00 $932.38 $932.38 $0.00
130 $0.00JH/HS MARATHON PROCEEDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
131 $0.00JH/HS SKI CLUB $934.28 $0.00 $0.00 $934.28 $934.28 $0.00
132 $0.00***JH/HS SERVICE LEARNING CLUB TAX CREDIT $13.71 $0.00 $0.00 $13.71 $13.71 $0.00
133 $0.00***CLASS OF 2016 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
134 $0.00***CLASS OF 2015 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
135 $0.00***JH/HS ABSTINENCE CLUB TAX CREDIT $16.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.00 $16.00 $0.00
136 $0.00***JH/HS TECHNOLOGY CLUB TAX CREDIT $361.19 $0.00 $0.00 $361.19 $361.19 $0.00
137 $3.00ELEM KDG GRAD MONEY $314.19 $0.00 $0.00 $317.19 $317.19 $0.00
138 $0.00***JH BOYS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $360.43 $0.00 $0.00 $360.43 $360.43 $0.00
139 $55.85ELEM LIBRARY FUND $329.31 $0.00 $0.00 $385.16 $385.16 $0.00
140 $18,468.00DIST FOOTBALL CAMP $3,275.43 ($1,108.00) $0.00 $20,635.43 $20,635.43 $0.00
141 $0.00JH/HS BILL G. BENNETT MUSIC FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
142 $0.00JH/HS TECHNOLOGY CLUB FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
143 $0.00JH/HS ANNUAL CLUB FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
144 $0.00JH/HS DRAMA CLUB FEES $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 $0.00
145 $0.00JH/HS FBLA CLUB FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
146 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
147 $0.00***CLASS OF 2010 TAX CREDIT $311.80 $0.00 $0.00 $311.80 $311.80 $0.00
148 $0.00***CLASS OF 2011 TAX CREDIT $150.06 $0.00 $0.00 $150.06 $150.06 $0.00
149 $0.00***CLASS OF 2012 TAX CREDIT $328.08 $0.00 $0.00 $328.08 $328.08 $0.00
150 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
151 $0.00***JH/HS BAND TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
152 $0.00***JH/HS ACADEMIC DECATHLON TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
153 $0.00***HS SOFTBALL TAX CREDIT $200.18 $0.00 $0.00 $200.18 $200.18 $0.00
154 $0.00***HS NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY TAX CREDIT $34.07 $0.00 $0.00 $34.07 $34.07 $0.00
155 $0.00***HS WELDING TAX CREDIT $228.32 $0.00 $0.00 $228.32 $228.32 $0.00
156 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
157 $0.00***HS VOLLEYBALL TAX CREDIT $907.92 $0.00 $0.00 $907.92 $907.92 $0.00
158 $0.00***ELEM CLASS TAX CREDIT (Inactive) $95.61 $0.00 $0.00 $95.61 $95.61 $0.00
159 $0.00***JH/HS WOODS TAX CREDIT $100.03 $0.00 $0.00 $100.03 $100.03 $0.00
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160 $0.00***ELEM ASSEMBLY TAX CREDIT $877.50 $0.00 $0.00 $877.50 $877.50 $0.00
161 $0.00***ELEM ENRICHMENT TAX CREDIT $175.69 $0.00 $0.00 $175.69 $175.69 $0.00
162 $0.00***JH/HS ANNUAL/YEARBOOK TAX CREDIT $598.44 $0.00 $0.00 $598.44 $598.44 $0.00
163 $0.00***HS BASEBALL TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
164 $0.00***JH/HS DRAMA TAX CREDIT $193.28 $0.00 $0.00 $193.28 $193.28 $0.00
165 $0.00***HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00
166 $0.00***HS CHEER TAX CREDIT $61.26 $0.00 $0.00 $61.26 $61.26 $0.00
167 $0.00***JH/HS SWING CHOIR TAX CREDIT $0.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.32 $0.32 $0.00
168 $0.00***HS WRESTLING TAX CREDIT $94.94 $0.00 $0.00 $94.94 $94.94 $0.00
169 $0.00***JH VOLLEYBALL TAX CREDIT $20.72 $0.00 $0.00 $20.72 $20.72 $0.00
170 $0.00***ELEM FIELD TRIP TAX CREDIT $668.23 $0.00 $0.00 $668.23 $668.23 $0.00
171 $0.00***JH/HS HIGH FIELD TRIP TAX CREDIT $29.34 $0.00 $0.00 $29.34 $29.34 $0.00
172 $0.00***HS TRACK TAX CREDIT $354.71 $0.00 $0.00 $354.71 $354.71 $0.00
173 $0.00***HS STUDENT COUNCIL TAX CREDIT $294.04 $0.00 $0.00 $294.04 $294.04 $0.00
174 $0.00***HS BOYS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $111.05 $0.00 $0.00 $111.05 $111.05 $0.00
175 $0.00***JH/HS CARD AND GAME CLUB TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
176 $0.00***JH/HS FACS TAX CREDIT $2.04 $0.00 $0.00 $2.04 $2.04 $0.00
177 $0.00HS WRESTLING/WEIGHT ROOM $8,880.81 $0.00 $0.00 $8,880.81 $8,880.81 $0.00
178 $0.00JR/SR HIGH ENRICHMENT TAX CREDIT $1,542.85 $0.00 $0.00 $1,542.85 $1,542.85 $0.00
179 $0.00HS FOOTBALL FEES $598.43 $0.00 $0.00 $598.43 $598.43 $0.00
180 $0.00JH/HS BAND FEES $3.52 $0.00 $0.00 $3.52 $3.52 $0.00
181 $0.00HS NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY FEES $434.59 $0.00 $0.00 $434.59 $434.59 $0.00
182 $0.00JH/HS SWING CHOIR FEES $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 $0.00
183 $2.00ELEM FEES $71.80 $0.00 $0.00 $73.80 $73.80 $0.00
184 $0.00HS ACADEMIC DECATHLON FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
185 $0.00DIST MUSIC INSTRUMENT RENTAL FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
186 $0.00JH/HS CLASS FEES $16.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.00 $16.00 $0.00
187 $0.00***HS FOOTBALL TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
188 $0.00***JH FOOTBALL TAX CREDIT $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00
189 $0.00HS SCHOLARSHIP FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
190 $0.00JH STUDENT COUNCIL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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191 $0.00***CLASS OF 2013 TAX CREDIT $18.20 $0.00 $0.00 $18.20 $18.20 $0.00
192 $0.00***ELEM HONOR CHOIR TAX CREDIT (Inactive) $560.31 $0.00 $0.00 $560.31 $560.31 $0.00
193 $0.00ELEM HONOR CHOIR FEES $2.10 $0.00 $0.00 $2.10 $2.10 $0.00
194 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
195 $0.00***CLASS OF 2014 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
196 $0.00***CLASS OF 2017 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
197 $0.00***JH/HS HIGH ASSEMBLY TAX CREDIT $20.01 $0.00 $0.00 $20.01 $20.01 $0.00
198 $0.00***JH/HS FUTURE BUS. LEADERS CLUB TAX CREDIT $755.76 $0.00 $0.00 $755.76 $755.76 $0.00
199 $0.00DIST TEXTBOOKS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
200 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
201 $0.00DIST TITLE I DONATIONS $250.23 $0.00 $0.00 $250.23 $250.23 $0.00
202 $0.00ELEM STUDENT ACTIVITYFUND $1,339.82 ($308.68) $0.00 $1,031.14 $1,031.14 $0.00
203 $0.00***JH SOFTBALL TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
204 $0.00***JH WRESTLING TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
205 $0.00***JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00
206 $0.00***JH TRACK TAX CREDIT $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00
207 $0.00***JH/HS HOTROD CLUB TAX CREDIT $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $0.00
220 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
221 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
230 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
231 $0.00DIST JOM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
232 $0.00TUTORING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
233 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
260 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
263 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
264 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
290 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
291 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
300 $0.00DIST MISC. BANK CHARGES $440.89 $0.00 $0.00 $440.89 $440.89 $0.00
306 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
317 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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320 $0.00***DIST-WIDE TAX CREDIT DONATIONS $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00 $900.00 $0.00
321 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
330 $0.00DIST GRANT - AZ PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSOC $46.45 $0.00 $0.00 $46.45 $46.45 $0.00
331 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
399 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
402 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
403 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
411 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
412 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
430 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
431 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
450 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
451 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
452 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
506 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
510 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
515 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
520 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
530 $0.00DIST INTEREST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
532 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
535 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
536 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
538 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
550 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
555 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
565 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
570 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
593 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
595 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
610 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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620 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
625 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
685 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
690 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
691 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
700 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
954 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
955 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

End of Report
Grand Total: $54,845.62 $23,997.85 ($8,949.18) $69,894.29 $69,604.29 $290.00$0.00
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000 $0.00Civic Center $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101 $0.00ANNUAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
102 $0.00Class of 2019 $54.86 $0.00 $0.00 $54.86 $54.86 $0.00
103 $0.00BAND $352.10 $0.00 $0.00 $352.10 $352.10 $0.00
104 $0.00BASEBALL CLUB $783.96 $0.00 $0.00 $783.96 $783.96 $0.00
105 $0.00FOOTBALL CHEERLEADERS CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
106 $0.00CLASS OF 2014 $1,493.29 $0.00 $0.00 $1,493.29 $1,493.29 $0.00
107 $0.00CLASS OF2013 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
108 $21.23CLASS OF2016 $6,875.49 $0.00 $0.00 $6,896.72 $6,896.72 $0.00
109 $0.00CLASS OF2009 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
110 $0.00CLASS OF 2011 $286.83 $0.00 $0.00 $286.83 $286.83 $0.00
111 $0.00CLASS OF 2012 $701.66 $0.00 $0.00 $701.66 $701.66 $0.00
112 $0.00CLASS of 2017 $2,193.07 $0.00 $0.00 $2,193.07 $2,193.07 $0.00
113 $0.00CARD AND GAME CLUB $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.00 $60.00 $0.00
114 $0.00DRAMA $250.49 $0.00 $0.00 $250.49 $250.49 $0.00
115 $0.00FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS OF AMERICA $12.60 $0.00 $0.00 $12.60 $12.60 $0.00
116 $480.00GIRLS BASKETBALL $263.92 $0.00 $0.00 $743.92 $743.92 $0.00
117 $0.00HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT COUNCIL $1,229.07 ($33.53) $0.00 $1,195.54 $1,195.54 $0.00
118 $0.00NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
119 $0.00SOFTBALL CLUB $5,158.09 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.09 $5,158.09 $0.00
120 $0.00SWING CHOIR $3,148.71 ($477.45) $0.00 $2,671.26 $2,671.26 $0.00
121 $0.00WRESTLING CLUB $191.52 $0.00 $0.00 $191.52 $191.52 $0.00
122 $0.00CHEERLEADERS CLUB $2,169.15 ($545.62) $0.00 $1,623.53 $1,623.53 $0.00
123 $0.00WELDING $106.37 $0.00 $0.00 $106.37 $106.37 $0.00
124 $0.00WOODS $104.76 $0.00 $0.00 $104.76 $104.76 $0.00
125 $0.00BOYS BASKETBALL $736.39 $0.00 $0.00 $736.39 $736.39 $0.00
126 $0.00VOLLEYBALL CLUB $2,662.57 $0.00 $0.00 $2,662.57 $2,662.57 $0.00
127 $0.00FACS $35.75 $0.00 $0.00 $35.75 $35.75 $0.00
128 $0.00CLASS OF 2007 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
129 $0.00CLASS OF 2015 ($56.85) $0.00 $0.00 ($56.85) ($56.85) $0.00
130 $0.00SIGN LANGUAGE CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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131 $0.00MATHATHON $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
132 $0.00CLASS OF 2018 $1,507.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,507.17 $1,507.17 $0.00
133 $0.00BASKETBALL CHEERLEADERS CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
134 $0.00FOOTBALL CLUB $27.69 $0.00 $0.00 $27.69 $27.69 $0.00
201 $0.00CLASS OF 2010 $1,046.51 $0.00 $0.00 $1,046.51 $1,046.51 $0.00
202 $0.00ELEM STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
203 $0.00TECHNOLOGY CLUB $86.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.00 $86.00 $0.00
219 $0.00CLASS OF 2019 $145.63 $0.00 $0.00 $145.63 $145.63 $0.00
220 $0.00CLASS OF 2020 $199.65 $0.00 $0.00 $199.65 $199.65 $0.00
300 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
301 $0.00JH CHEER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
302 $0.00JH SPIRIT CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
303 $0.00JH STUDENT COUNCIL $1,553.28 $0.00 $0.00 $1,553.28 $1,553.28 $0.00
304 $0.00JH TRACK $215.11 $0.00 $0.00 $215.11 $215.11 $0.00
500 $0.00MISC. BANK CHARGES ($196.78) $0.28 $0.00 ($196.50) ($196.50) $0.00

End of Report
Grand Total: $33,398.06 $501.23 ($1,056.32) $32,842.97 $32,842.97 $0.00$0.00

Joseph City Unified Student Activity Fund
Fund Balances
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

Fund RevenueDescription ExpenseBeginning Balance Transfers Fund Balance

Month:
Year:

September
2015

Include Cash Balance

Cash Balance Variance

FY End ReportFund Type:

Printed: 11/07/2015 9:53:45 AM rptGLFundBalancesReport: 2015.3.13 Page: 233



21.C. FY'16 Appointments
21.C.(i) Dayton Flake - 7th Gr Girls Basketball Coach

21.C.(ii) Jason Hendricks - 7th Gr Boys Basketball Coach

21.C.(iii) Darrel Mosier - Science Fair Coordinator

21.C.(iv) Connor Neal - Substitute Technology Worker

21.C.(v) Deo Diaz - Substitute Activity Bus Driver & Substitute Maintenance Worker
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21.D. FY'16 Volunteers
21.D.(i) Sierra Rogers - Girls Basketball Manager/Statistician

21.D.(ii) Kellen Roberson - Junior High Wrestling

21.E. Board Travel to the AZ School Board Association Annual Conference/Pre-Conference, 
December 9-11, 2015, Phoenix AZ
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21.F. FY'16 Emergency Response Plan
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21.G. Northland Pioneer College Work Study Agreement
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21.H. Resignations
21.H.(i) Isaac Hutton - Technology Specialist
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Isaac Hutton
P.O. Box 567
Joseph City, AZ 86032

November 6, 2015

Joseph City School District
P.O. Box 8
Joseph City, AZ 86032

Dear whom it may concern,

I would like to put in my resignation for my role in the Joseph City Unified School District.  
I’ve had a wonderful time working in the district; however, I feel that I might be too 
distracted with my own personal worries to effectively do my duties.  

I wholeheartedly want to thank the district for giving me valuable work experience and 
knowledge over these past few years.  I obtained my CompTIA A+ and Network+ 
certifications through classes I took in High School, worked as a summer worker for two 
years, then a fill-in worker,  and – up to the point of my writing this – a full-time worker, 
each second more prized than the last.  

I feel the need to continue in what I feel greater social pressure to do (and comfort in 
doing), and that is putting 100% effort into continuing my education and growth of 
knowledge, and making myself more valuable as an employee to future employers.

I wish the district, and each of its departments, nothing but the best in the future.

Thank you,

Isaac Hutton
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22. OLD BUSINESS (Discussion & Possible Approval)
22.A. None

23. NEW BUSINESS (Discussion & Possible Approval)
23.A. Operations ( Possible Executive Session Items)

23.A.(i) Vendor Payment from FY'15 Funds
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23.A.(ii) FY'16 Part Time Behavior Interventionist Position
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23.A.(iii) Arizona Civics Exam Administration
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23.B. * Personnel (Possible Executive Session Items)
23.B.(i) Dan Bushman - Part Time Behavior Interventionist 
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23.B.(ii) Jared Dickson - Change From Temporary to Regular Maintenance/Grounds Worker
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23.B.(iii) Krista Edwards - High School Girls Basketball Volunteer

24. COMMENTS/FUTURE BOARD MEETING ITEMS
24.A. Governing Board

24.B. Administration

25. OTHER
25.A. Confirmation of December Meeting Date(s)    (President)

25.A.(i) December 8, 2015 at 4:30 p.m.

26. * EXECUTIVE SESSION
The Governing Board reserves the right to recess into Executive Session when needed pursuant to A.R.S. 
38.431.03.A, (1) for personnel matters when notified; (2) discussion or consideration of records exempt by 
law from public inspection; (3) for consultation with attorney; (4) for consultation with attorney when in 
pending or contemplated litigation.

27. ADJOURNMENT
Packet background materials for agenda items will be available for study in the District Office on the day 
preceding the Board Meeting. If any disabled person needs any type of accommodation, please notify the 
District Office at 928-288-3307 at least 72 hours prior to the time scheduled for the meeting.

28. ROUTINE BUSINESS
28.A. Call the Meeting to Order     (President)

28.B. Roll Call     (Kathy Mitchell)

28.C. Adoption of the Agenda     (Clerk)

28.D. Pledge of Allegiance    (Volunteer)

28.E. Invocation     (Volunteer)

28.F. Read, correct and approve the minutes of the following date(s):     (Clerk)

28.G. REPORTS

28.H. Travel Request

28.I. Call the Meeting to Order     (President)

28.J. Roll Call     (Kathy Mitchell)

28.K. Adoption of the Agenda     (Clerk)

28.L. Pledge of Allegiance    (Volunteer)

28.M. Invocation     (Volunteer)

28.N. Read, correct and approve the minutes of the following date(s):     (Clerk)

28.N.(i) October 6, 2015  Regular & Executive Sessions

28.N.(ii) October 6, 2015  Regular & Executive Sessions
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28.O. REPORTS
28.O.(i) Superintendent/JH-HS Principal    (Bryan Fields)

28.O.(ii) Elementary Principal     (Daniel Hutchens)

28.O.(iii) Business & Operations     (Steve Mills)

28.O.(iv) Superintendent/JH-HS Principal    (Bryan Fields)
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28.O.(iv)(a) Current Events

28.O.(iv)(b) Transportation

28.O.(iv)(c) November Employee of the Month - Irene Yarrison

28.O.(iv)(d) Current Events

28.O.(iv)(e) Transportation

28.O.(iv)(f) November Employee of the Month - Irene Yarrison

28.O.(v) Elementary Principal     (Daniel Hutchens)
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28.O.(v)(a) Staff/Student Activities

28.O.(v)(b) Staff/Student Activities

28.O.(vi) Business & Operations     (Steve Mills)
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Business and Operations Report 

November 10, 2015 Board Meeting 

 

 

Business and Financial          
 

Arizona school funding settlement 

As you are probably aware, a settlement has been reached in the school inflation funding 
lawsuit between the legislature and the coalition representing school districts. Legislation was 
passed to provide some funding relief to school districts that will be enacted only if Arizona 
voters approve a ballot initiative on May 16, 2016 to amend the constitution. Voter approval is 
necessary to enact changes to certain school funding mechanisms. I will prepare more 
information for the board and staff in the future to better educate us on the details, pros and 
cons of the ballot initiative. For now, I want to share with you how this will affect funding for 
Joseph City USD. 

Settlement amount 
If approved by voters in May 2016, Joseph City USD will receive approximately $93,000 
for 2015-16. But those fund won’t be available to spend until after the election and after 
our board revises our FY16 budget, leaving very little time to spend the money before 
the end of the fiscal year. Therefore, the legislation also allows 100% of settlement 
funds to be carried over to 2016-17 and be paid out then. If approved by voters, the 
additional funds are welcome and needed but will still leave us a long way from 
recovering from the funding cuts of past years.  

 
 

 
  
 

How will the money be spent? 

 Our Governing Board and administration will review options, long-term plans and goals 
over the coming months as we formulate a plan for the additional funds. 

 Our staff will have opportunities to comment and weigh-in before any plans are 
finalized. 

 Priorities are:  
1. Salaries 
2. Capital needs (curriculum materials, equipment, building repairs and upgrades, 

buses and vehicles, etc.) 

Settlement components 
$73,000  Permanent adjustment to base funding level for inflation reset 
  20,000  Our approximate share per year for 5 years of $50 million statewide settlement 

$93,000  TOTAL 
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3. Instructional programs and needs, including consideration for student/teacher 
ratios 
 

Points to consider 

 Joseph City USD employee compensation relative to that of surrounding areas 

 The need to attract and retain high-quality talent 

 Condition of facilities and equipment, preventive maintenance needs, replacement 
cycles, safety, etc. 

 Instructional program needs as driven by goals, student performance, identified 
strengths and weaknesses, etc. 

 Upcoming override phase-down and possible election in November 2016 (current 
override amount is $344,000) 

 Long-term effect of power plant closure 
 
 

Operations and Support Services        
 

Electricity Savings 

Electricity cost savings for January 2015 through October 2016 over the same period in 2014 is 
$22,719. 
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Business and Operations Report 

November 10, 2015 Board Meeting 

 

 

Business and Financial          
 

Arizona school funding settlement 

As you are probably aware, a settlement has been reached in the school inflation funding 
lawsuit between the legislature and the coalition representing school districts. Legislation was 
passed to provide some funding relief to school districts that will be enacted only if Arizona 
voters approve a ballot initiative on May 16, 2016 to amend the constitution. Voter approval is 
necessary to enact changes to certain school funding mechanisms. I will prepare more 
information for the board and staff in the future to better educate us on the details, pros and 
cons of the ballot initiative. For now, I want to share with you how this will affect funding for 
Joseph City USD. 

Settlement amount 
If approved by voters in May 2016, Joseph City USD will receive approximately $93,000 
for 2015-16. But those fund won’t be available to spend until after the election and after 
our board revises our FY16 budget, leaving very little time to spend the money before 
the end of the fiscal year. Therefore, the legislation also allows 100% of settlement 
funds to be carried over to 2016-17 and be paid out then. If approved by voters, the 
additional funds are welcome and needed but will still leave us a long way from 
recovering from the funding cuts of past years.  

 
 

 
  
 

How will the money be spent? 

 Our Governing Board and administration will review options, long-term plans and goals 
over the coming months as we formulate a plan for the additional funds. 

 Our staff will have opportunities to comment and weigh-in before any plans are 
finalized. 

 Priorities are:  
1. Salaries 
2. Capital needs (curriculum materials, equipment, building repairs and upgrades, 

buses and vehicles, etc.) 

Settlement components 
$73,000  Permanent adjustment to base funding level for inflation reset 
  20,000  Our approximate share per year for 5 years of $50 million statewide settlement 

$93,000  TOTAL 
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3. Instructional programs and needs, including consideration for student/teacher 
ratios 
 

Points to consider 

 Joseph City USD employee compensation relative to that of surrounding areas 

 The need to attract and retain high-quality talent 

 Condition of facilities and equipment, preventive maintenance needs, replacement 
cycles, safety, etc. 

 Instructional program needs as driven by goals, student performance, identified 
strengths and weaknesses, etc. 

 Upcoming override phase-down and possible election in November 2016 (current 
override amount is $344,000) 

 Long-term effect of power plant closure 
 
 

Operations and Support Services        
 

Electricity Savings 

Electricity cost savings for January 2015 through October 2016 over the same period in 2014 is 
$22,719. 
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28.O.(vi)(a) Business & Operations

28.O.(vi)(b) Maintenance, Technology, Food Services, Custodial

28.O.(vi)(c) Business & Operations

28.O.(vi)(d) Maintenance, Technology, Food Services, Custodial

28.P. Travel Request
28.P.(i) High School Music Department Out-of-State Travel to Hawaii, Spring 2016

28.P.(ii) High School Music Department Out-of-State Travel to Hawaii, Spring 2016
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29. Call to the Public for Comments to the Governing Board (30 Minute Time Limit)     (President)
This is the time for the public to comment.  Members of the Governing Board may not discuss items that are 
not on the agenda.  Therefore, action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to 
study the matter or scheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.  There is a 5 
minute time limit per person. 

30. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS (Discussion & Possible Approval) (Possible Executive Session 
Items)    (Clerk)

30.A. District Vouchers

30.B. Financial Summaries:  District, Auxiliary, Student Activity

30.C. FY'16 Appointments

30.D. FY'16 Volunteers

30.E. Board Travel to the AZ School Board Association Annual Conference/Pre-Conference, 
December 9-11, 2015, Phoenix AZ

30.F. FY'16 Emergency Response Plan

30.G. Northland Pioneer College Work Study Agreement

30.H. Resignations

30.I. District Vouchers
30.I.(i) General Funds: 

#1011-1017 ($166,720.62)

30.I.(ii) Payroll:
#9-11 ($360,551.68)

30.I.(iii) Revolving Fund: 
#1013-16 ($342.24)

30.I.(iv) Auxiliary: 
#1008 - 12  ($3,094.56)

30.I.(v) Student Activity: 
#1002 - 1003 ($1,606.16)

30.I.(vi) General Funds: 
#1011-1017 ($166,720.62)

30.I.(vii) Payroll:
#9-11 ($360,551.68)

30.I.(viii) Revolving Fund: 
#1013-16 ($342.24)

30.I.(ix) Auxiliary: 
#1008 - 12  ($3,094.56)

30.I.(x) Student Activity: 
#1002 - 1003 ($1,606.16)

30.J. Financial Summaries:  District, Auxiliary, Student Activity
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Financial Reports
Glossary

Expenditure Budget Balance Report

REPORT TITLES

Joseph City School District This report includes all funds associated with Joseph City USD with the exception of the Auxiliary Fund and the Student Activity Fund.

COLUMNS

Account Number / Description This is the reference number and description of the account whose data is presented on that line. Some reports summarize by fund, all the accounts within that fund. District accounting systems 

must be organized by fund. Each fund represents a unique source of revenue and a designated purpose for which those monies can be used.

Budget This is the total amount budgeted for the fiscal year in all the accounts represented on that line.

Range To Date The top of the report shows a "From Date" and a "To Date". The Range To Date column shows the total of all transactions dated during the range of time beginning with the "From Date" and 

ending with the "To Date". This range is typically the first day through the last day of the month.

YTD Totals all transactions year to date, beginning with July 1 and ending with the "To Date" stated at the top of the report.

Balance This is a calculation showing how much of the budgeted amount for that lines has not yet been spent: Balance = Budget  - YTD

Encumbrance Encumbrances are expenditures for which the District is obligated but has not yet paid. This is the total of unspent amounts from all active purchase orders and unspent amounts from all 

employment contracts and work agreements

Budget Balance % Remaining Bud The dollar amount represents the total remaining budget amount not yet spent and not yet obligated: Budget Balance = Balance - Encumbrance .  The percentage represents the remaining 

Budget Balance  as a percent of the total Budget  for that line: % Remaining Budget  = Budget Balance  ÷ Budget .

Fund Balances Report (Auxiliary Fund / Student Activity Fund)

REPORT TITLES

Joseph City Unified Auxiliary Fund The Auxiliary Fund  accounts for revenues and expenditures arising from bookstore operations, athletic operations, and miscellaneous district-related operations. Revenues may include the sale 

of supplies, fees for optional non-credit activities, athletic gate receipts, extra-curricular activity fees and fund raisers, concession sales and other miscellaneous receipts. Expenses may be for any 

related purpose.

Joseph City Unified Student Activity Fund The Student Activity Fund  contains agency monies held in trust by the District on behalf of student organizations. These may include Student Council, clubs and other student organizations 

approved by the board. Revenues and expenses related to these activities are accounted for in this fund.

COLUMNS

Fund / Description Joseph City USD uses this report format to present all accounts with the Auxiliary Fund and Student Activity Fund, rather than a group of multiple funds. So even though the description says 

"Fund", this column actually shows the reference number and description of each account within the single fund, either Auxiliary or Student Activity, as indicated in the title of the report.

Beginning Balance This shows the total of all cash plus any other assets minus any liabilities as of July 1 of the fiscal year. There are typically no other liabilities or assets besides cash. So in most cases, this amount 

is the cash balance in that class, club or activity account at the beginning of the year.

Revenue Includes all revenues collected year to date from July 1 through the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Expense Includes all expenditures paid year to date from July 1 through the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Transfers Represents the total of all transfers of cash between accounts year to date from July 1 through the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Fund Balance Represents the total of all cash plus any other assets minus any liabilities as of the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report. There are typically no other liabilities or 

assets besides cash. So in most cases, this amount is the cash balance in that class, club or activity account as of the last day of the month. This amount is calculated: Fund Balance  = Beginning 

Balance + Revenue  - Expense  + or - Transfers.

Cash Balance This is the cash balance remaining in the account as of the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Variance Shows the difference, if any, between the Fund Balance and Cash Balance:  Variance  = Fund Balance - Cash Balance.

Glossary - Financial Reports
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Fund: 001 Maintenance and Operation Fund
$3,975,072.11 $290,502.89 $670,308.09 $3,304,764.02 $2,432,448.41 $872,315.61Fund 001 Total:

21.94%
Fund: 011 301 Base Salary

$28,803.00 $6,166.98 $6,609.81 $22,193.19 $9,062.51 $13,130.68Fund 011 Total:
45.59%

Fund: 012 301 Performance Pay
$93,965.00 $11,896.98 $11,896.98 $82,068.02 $441.04 $81,626.98Fund 012 Total:

86.87%
Fund: 013 301 Salary & Benefit Increase

$119,531.06 $12,952.76 $13,548.44 $105,982.62 $12,225.77 $93,756.85Fund 013 Total:
78.44%

Fund: 020 Instructional Improvement Fund
$38,000.05 $3,270.81 $3,270.81 $34,729.24 $11,105.52 $23,623.72Fund 020 Total:

62.17%
Fund: 110 Title I 15-16

$127,088.00 $13,506.00 $23,813.90 $103,274.10 $82,966.24 $20,307.86Fund 110 Total:
15.98%

Fund: 111 Title I  14-15
$0.00 $0.00 $20.77 ($20.77) $0.00 ($20.77)Fund 111 Total:

0.00%
Fund: 140 Title II-A 15-16

$28,468.00 $0.00 $9,779.17 $18,688.83 $0.00 $18,688.83Fund 140 Total:
65.65%

Fund: 142 Title II-A  14-15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 ($300.00)Fund 142 Total:

0.00%
Fund: 200 Title VII Indian Ed 15-16

$14,419.86 $0.00 $0.00 $14,419.86 $8,170.00 $6,249.86Fund 200 Total:
43.34%

Fund: 221 IDEA Basic 15-16
$88,336.31 $2,654.37 $3,845.14 $84,491.17 $43,431.14 $41,060.03Fund 221 Total:

46.48%
Fund: 226 IDEA Preschool 14-15

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only

Printed: 11/07/2015 9:42:02 AM rptGLExpenditureBudBalReport: 2015.3.13 Page: 1
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$7,233.47 $0.00 $0.00 $7,233.47 $0.00 $7,233.47Fund 226 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 227 IDEA Preschool 15-16
$7,598.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,598.00 $15,098.00 ($7,500.00)Fund 227 Total:

-98.71%
Fund: 231 JOM 15-16

$3,768.91 $323.44 $351.15 $3,417.76 $1,021.14 $2,396.62Fund 231 Total:
63.59%

Fund: 261 Voc-Ed CTE Basic 15-16
$6,608.56 $387.77 $387.77 $6,220.79 $20.60 $6,200.19Fund 261 Total:

93.82%
Fund: 264 Voc-Ed CTE Basic 02-03

$0.00 $17.00 $17.00 ($17.00) $0.00 ($17.00)Fund 264 Total:
0.00%

Fund: 290 MAC Reimbursement
$7,015.23 $0.00 $0.00 $7,015.23 $0.00 $7,015.23Fund 290 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 291 DSC Reimbursement

$10,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,700.00 $10,700.00 $0.00Fund 291 Total:
0.00%

Fund: 332 Navajo Preschool Grant 15-16
$1,398.98 $0.00 $0.00 $1,398.98 $0.00 $1,398.98Fund 332 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 335 Race To The Top Grant

$2,486.40 $0.00 $0.00 $2,486.40 $0.00 $2,486.40Fund 335 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 349 Forest Fees
$37,000.00 $628.80 $1,064.80 $35,935.20 $21.20 $35,914.00Fund 349 Total:

97.06%
Fund: 374 E-Rate

$10,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,600.00 $0.00 $10,600.00Fund 374 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 378 Impact Aid

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only

$10,186.31 $19.95 $19.95 $10,166.36 $0.00 $10,166.36Fund 378 Total:
Printed: 11/07/2015 9:42:02 AM rptGLExpenditureBudBalReport: 2015.3.13 Page: 2
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99.80%
Fund: 391 REAP Grant 15-16

$35,996.38 $0.00 $0.00 $35,996.38 $0.00 $35,996.38Fund 391 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 400 Voc-Ed CTE Priority Grant 15-16
$26,815.13 $477.12 $829.96 $25,985.17 $4,180.26 $21,804.91Fund 400 Total:

81.32%
Fund: 506 School Plant (SALE)

$6,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $6,900.00Fund 506 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 510 Food Service
$170,806.54 $17,940.32 $27,633.19 $143,173.35 $73,754.92 $69,418.43Fund 510 Total:

40.64%
Fund: 511 Summer Food Program

$7,274.49 $0.00 $0.00 $7,274.49 $0.00 $7,274.49Fund 511 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 515 Civic Center
$31,717.91 $1,925.31 $16,819.53 $14,898.38 $1,754.67 $13,143.71Fund 515 Total:

41.44%
Fund: 520 Preschool Tuition

$31,099.20 $651.31 $1,177.18 $29,922.02 $3,497.08 $26,424.94Fund 520 Total:
84.97%

Fund: 525 Auxiliary Operations
$76,252.50 $0.00 $0.00 $76,252.50 $0.00 $76,252.50Fund 525 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 526 Extracurricular activities fees tax  credit

$15,250.50 $0.00 $0.00 $15,250.50 $0.00 $15,250.50Fund 526 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 530 Donations - Elementary Incentive Acct
$372.00 $0.00 $0.00 $372.00 $0.00 $372.00Fund 530 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 531 Donations - Senior Grad Night

$28.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.00 $0.00 $28.00Fund 531 Total:
100.00%

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only

Printed: 11/07/2015 9:42:02 AM rptGLExpenditureBudBalReport: 2015.3.13 Page: 3
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Fund: 532 Donations - Native Am Taco Sales
$9,345.46 $0.00 $50.69 $9,294.77 $0.00 $9,294.77Fund 532 Total:

99.46%
Fund: 533 Donations - Elem Library Fund

$2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00Fund 533 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 534 Donations - Hospitality Room
$600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00Fund 534 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 535 Donations - Voc & Tech Ed Projects

$80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00 $0.00 $80.00Fund 535 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 537 Donations - 8th Grade Grad Night
$101.67 $0.00 $0.00 $101.67 $0.00 $101.67Fund 537 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 539 Other Gifts & Donations

$2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $2,600.00Fund 539 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 550 Insurance Proceeds
$2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $2,600.00Fund 550 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 555 Textbooks

$600.00 $37.32 $37.32 $562.68 $22.38 $540.30Fund 555 Total:
90.05%

Fund: 565 Litigation Recovery
$4,645.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,645.00 $0.00 $4,645.00Fund 565 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 570 Indirect Costs

$24,000.00 $1,014.90 $2,895.33 $21,104.67 $9,560.09 $11,544.58Fund 570 Total:
48.10%

Fund: 585 Insurance Refunds
$10,167.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,167.00 $0.00 $10,167.00Fund 585 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 596 NAVIT
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$82,090.88 $5,298.71 $7,922.94 $74,167.94 $39,436.96 $34,730.98Fund 596 Total:
42.31%

Fund: 610 Capital Outlay
$218,633.00 $32,951.57 $125,496.35 $93,136.65 $18,276.56 $74,860.09Fund 610 Total:

34.24%
Fund: 620 Adjacent Ways

$100,000.00 $5,686.03 $10,847.02 $89,152.98 $11,765.75 $77,387.23Fund 620 Total:
77.39%

Fund: 690 SFB Building Renewal Fund
$5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,000.00Fund 690 Total:

72.73%
Fund: 691 Unused

$277,521.23 $17,155.09 $17,155.09 $260,366.14 $260,366.14 $0.00Fund 691 Total:
0.00%

Fund: 700 Debt Service Funds
$672,362.50 $0.00 $0.00 $672,362.50 $0.00 $672,362.50Fund 700 Total:

100.00%

End of Report

$6,433,638.64 $425,465.43 $955,798.38 $5,477,840.26 $3,051,126.38 $2,426,713.88Grand Total:
37.72%
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001 $660.00JH/HS ACTIVITY CARDS ($20.80) ($250.95) $0.00 $388.25 $388.25 $0.00
002 $90.00JH/HS ART FEES $87.69 $0.00 $0.00 $177.69 $177.69 $0.00
003 $0.00HS AUTO FEES $1,252.96 $0.00 $0.00 $1,252.96 $1,252.96 $0.00
004 $111.90JH/HS BOOKSTORE $4,433.83 $0.00 $0.00 $4,545.73 $4,545.73 $0.00
005 $550.00JH/HS ENTRY FEES $3,900.67 ($369.23) $0.00 $4,081.44 $4,081.44 $0.00
006 $0.00JH/HS FACS FEES $954.11 $0.00 $0.00 $954.11 $954.11 $0.00
007 $807.00HS GATE RECEIPTS $1,706.67 ($1,790.00) $0.00 $723.67 $433.67 $290.00
008 $1,067.00HS CLEARANCE CARDS $725.97 ($1,206.09) $0.00 $586.88 $586.88 $0.00
009 $450.00JH CLEARANCE CARDS $811.88 ($1,000.00) $0.00 $261.88 $261.88 $0.00
010 $147.35JH/HS WOODS FEES $565.49 $0.00 $0.00 $712.84 $712.84 $0.00
011 $0.00HS WELDING FEES $270.21 $0.00 $0.00 $270.21 $270.21 $0.00
012 $0.00***ELEM CHARACTER COUNTS $1,046.97 ($100.13) $0.00 $946.84 $946.84 $0.00
013 $0.00HS DRIVERS ED FEES $240.07 $0.00 $0.00 $240.07 $240.07 $0.00
014 $0.00***JH/HS CHARACTER COUNTS $651.31 $0.00 $0.00 $651.31 $651.31 $0.00
015 $0.00JH ACADEMIC DECATHLON $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
016 $0.00ELEM RESOURCE ROOM $2.25 $0.00 $0.00 $2.25 $2.25 $0.00
017 $0.00DIST SPEECH THERAPY PROGRAM $250.62 $0.00 $0.00 $250.62 $250.62 $0.00
018 $0.00JH/HS CARD AND GAME FEE $36.01 $0.00 $0.00 $36.01 $36.01 $0.00
019 $0.00JH/HS TRACK FEES $0.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.20 $0.20 $0.00
020 $0.00ELEM LIBRARY FUND $189.21 $0.00 $0.00 $189.21 $189.21 $0.00
021 $0.00ELEM READING IS FUNDAMENTAL (RIF) $104.30 $0.00 $0.00 $104.30 $104.30 $0.00
022 $0.00ELEM CHESS CLUB FEES $81.29 $0.00 $0.00 $81.29 $81.29 $0.00
023 $55.86ELEM LIBRARY FEES $1,231.76 $0.00 $0.00 $1,287.62 $1,287.62 $0.00
024 $0.00JH/HS SCIENCE CLASS FEES $87.37 $0.00 $0.00 $87.37 $87.37 $0.00
025 $169.89DIST INCENTIVES FOR EXCELLENCE $1,034.82 $0.00 $0.00 $1,204.71 $1,204.71 $0.00
026 $0.00JR/HS FEES - TESTING & OTHER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
027 $0.00***ELEM CHESS CLUB TAX CREDIT $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00
101 $1,360.00JH/HS ANNUAL/YEARBOOK $2,662.99 ($2,607.20) $0.00 $1,415.79 $1,415.79 $0.00
102 $0.00***JH/HS FITNESS CLUB TAX CREDIT $2,482.45 $0.00 $0.00 $2,482.45 $2,482.45 $0.00
103 $0.00JH/HS FITNESS CLUB $385.86 ($208.90) $0.00 $176.96 $176.96 $0.00
110 $0.00JH/HS HIGH CLASS CLUBS $893.14 $0.00 $0.00 $893.14 $893.14 $0.00
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112 $0.00JH/HS ATHLETIC ADVERTISING $932.38 $0.00 $0.00 $932.38 $932.38 $0.00
130 $0.00JH/HS MARATHON PROCEEDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
131 $0.00JH/HS SKI CLUB $934.28 $0.00 $0.00 $934.28 $934.28 $0.00
132 $0.00***JH/HS SERVICE LEARNING CLUB TAX CREDIT $13.71 $0.00 $0.00 $13.71 $13.71 $0.00
133 $0.00***CLASS OF 2016 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
134 $0.00***CLASS OF 2015 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
135 $0.00***JH/HS ABSTINENCE CLUB TAX CREDIT $16.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.00 $16.00 $0.00
136 $0.00***JH/HS TECHNOLOGY CLUB TAX CREDIT $361.19 $0.00 $0.00 $361.19 $361.19 $0.00
137 $3.00ELEM KDG GRAD MONEY $314.19 $0.00 $0.00 $317.19 $317.19 $0.00
138 $0.00***JH BOYS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $360.43 $0.00 $0.00 $360.43 $360.43 $0.00
139 $55.85ELEM LIBRARY FUND $329.31 $0.00 $0.00 $385.16 $385.16 $0.00
140 $18,468.00DIST FOOTBALL CAMP $3,275.43 ($1,108.00) $0.00 $20,635.43 $20,635.43 $0.00
141 $0.00JH/HS BILL G. BENNETT MUSIC FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
142 $0.00JH/HS TECHNOLOGY CLUB FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
143 $0.00JH/HS ANNUAL CLUB FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
144 $0.00JH/HS DRAMA CLUB FEES $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 $0.00
145 $0.00JH/HS FBLA CLUB FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
146 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
147 $0.00***CLASS OF 2010 TAX CREDIT $311.80 $0.00 $0.00 $311.80 $311.80 $0.00
148 $0.00***CLASS OF 2011 TAX CREDIT $150.06 $0.00 $0.00 $150.06 $150.06 $0.00
149 $0.00***CLASS OF 2012 TAX CREDIT $328.08 $0.00 $0.00 $328.08 $328.08 $0.00
150 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
151 $0.00***JH/HS BAND TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
152 $0.00***JH/HS ACADEMIC DECATHLON TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
153 $0.00***HS SOFTBALL TAX CREDIT $200.18 $0.00 $0.00 $200.18 $200.18 $0.00
154 $0.00***HS NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY TAX CREDIT $34.07 $0.00 $0.00 $34.07 $34.07 $0.00
155 $0.00***HS WELDING TAX CREDIT $228.32 $0.00 $0.00 $228.32 $228.32 $0.00
156 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
157 $0.00***HS VOLLEYBALL TAX CREDIT $907.92 $0.00 $0.00 $907.92 $907.92 $0.00
158 $0.00***ELEM CLASS TAX CREDIT (Inactive) $95.61 $0.00 $0.00 $95.61 $95.61 $0.00
159 $0.00***JH/HS WOODS TAX CREDIT $100.03 $0.00 $0.00 $100.03 $100.03 $0.00

Joseph City Unified Auxiliary Fund
Fund Balances
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

Fund RevenueDescription ExpenseBeginning Balance Transfers Fund Balance

Month:
Year:

September
2015

Include Cash Balance

Cash Balance Variance

FY End ReportFund Type:

Printed: 11/07/2015 9:51:36 AM rptGLFundBalancesReport: 2015.3.13 Page: 2112



160 $0.00***ELEM ASSEMBLY TAX CREDIT $877.50 $0.00 $0.00 $877.50 $877.50 $0.00
161 $0.00***ELEM ENRICHMENT TAX CREDIT $175.69 $0.00 $0.00 $175.69 $175.69 $0.00
162 $0.00***JH/HS ANNUAL/YEARBOOK TAX CREDIT $598.44 $0.00 $0.00 $598.44 $598.44 $0.00
163 $0.00***HS BASEBALL TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
164 $0.00***JH/HS DRAMA TAX CREDIT $193.28 $0.00 $0.00 $193.28 $193.28 $0.00
165 $0.00***HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00
166 $0.00***HS CHEER TAX CREDIT $61.26 $0.00 $0.00 $61.26 $61.26 $0.00
167 $0.00***JH/HS SWING CHOIR TAX CREDIT $0.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.32 $0.32 $0.00
168 $0.00***HS WRESTLING TAX CREDIT $94.94 $0.00 $0.00 $94.94 $94.94 $0.00
169 $0.00***JH VOLLEYBALL TAX CREDIT $20.72 $0.00 $0.00 $20.72 $20.72 $0.00
170 $0.00***ELEM FIELD TRIP TAX CREDIT $668.23 $0.00 $0.00 $668.23 $668.23 $0.00
171 $0.00***JH/HS HIGH FIELD TRIP TAX CREDIT $29.34 $0.00 $0.00 $29.34 $29.34 $0.00
172 $0.00***HS TRACK TAX CREDIT $354.71 $0.00 $0.00 $354.71 $354.71 $0.00
173 $0.00***HS STUDENT COUNCIL TAX CREDIT $294.04 $0.00 $0.00 $294.04 $294.04 $0.00
174 $0.00***HS BOYS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $111.05 $0.00 $0.00 $111.05 $111.05 $0.00
175 $0.00***JH/HS CARD AND GAME CLUB TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
176 $0.00***JH/HS FACS TAX CREDIT $2.04 $0.00 $0.00 $2.04 $2.04 $0.00
177 $0.00HS WRESTLING/WEIGHT ROOM $8,880.81 $0.00 $0.00 $8,880.81 $8,880.81 $0.00
178 $0.00JR/SR HIGH ENRICHMENT TAX CREDIT $1,542.85 $0.00 $0.00 $1,542.85 $1,542.85 $0.00
179 $0.00HS FOOTBALL FEES $598.43 $0.00 $0.00 $598.43 $598.43 $0.00
180 $0.00JH/HS BAND FEES $3.52 $0.00 $0.00 $3.52 $3.52 $0.00
181 $0.00HS NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY FEES $434.59 $0.00 $0.00 $434.59 $434.59 $0.00
182 $0.00JH/HS SWING CHOIR FEES $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 $0.00
183 $2.00ELEM FEES $71.80 $0.00 $0.00 $73.80 $73.80 $0.00
184 $0.00HS ACADEMIC DECATHLON FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
185 $0.00DIST MUSIC INSTRUMENT RENTAL FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
186 $0.00JH/HS CLASS FEES $16.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.00 $16.00 $0.00
187 $0.00***HS FOOTBALL TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
188 $0.00***JH FOOTBALL TAX CREDIT $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00
189 $0.00HS SCHOLARSHIP FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
190 $0.00JH STUDENT COUNCIL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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191 $0.00***CLASS OF 2013 TAX CREDIT $18.20 $0.00 $0.00 $18.20 $18.20 $0.00
192 $0.00***ELEM HONOR CHOIR TAX CREDIT (Inactive) $560.31 $0.00 $0.00 $560.31 $560.31 $0.00
193 $0.00ELEM HONOR CHOIR FEES $2.10 $0.00 $0.00 $2.10 $2.10 $0.00
194 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
195 $0.00***CLASS OF 2014 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
196 $0.00***CLASS OF 2017 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
197 $0.00***JH/HS HIGH ASSEMBLY TAX CREDIT $20.01 $0.00 $0.00 $20.01 $20.01 $0.00
198 $0.00***JH/HS FUTURE BUS. LEADERS CLUB TAX CREDIT $755.76 $0.00 $0.00 $755.76 $755.76 $0.00
199 $0.00DIST TEXTBOOKS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
200 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
201 $0.00DIST TITLE I DONATIONS $250.23 $0.00 $0.00 $250.23 $250.23 $0.00
202 $0.00ELEM STUDENT ACTIVITYFUND $1,339.82 ($308.68) $0.00 $1,031.14 $1,031.14 $0.00
203 $0.00***JH SOFTBALL TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
204 $0.00***JH WRESTLING TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
205 $0.00***JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00
206 $0.00***JH TRACK TAX CREDIT $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00
207 $0.00***JH/HS HOTROD CLUB TAX CREDIT $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $0.00
220 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
221 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
230 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
231 $0.00DIST JOM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
232 $0.00TUTORING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
233 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
260 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
263 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
264 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
290 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
291 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
300 $0.00DIST MISC. BANK CHARGES $440.89 $0.00 $0.00 $440.89 $440.89 $0.00
306 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
317 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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320 $0.00***DIST-WIDE TAX CREDIT DONATIONS $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00 $900.00 $0.00
321 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
330 $0.00DIST GRANT - AZ PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSOC $46.45 $0.00 $0.00 $46.45 $46.45 $0.00
331 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
399 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
402 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
403 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
411 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
412 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
430 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
431 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
450 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
451 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
452 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
506 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
510 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
515 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
520 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
530 $0.00DIST INTEREST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
532 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
535 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
536 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
538 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
550 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
555 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
565 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
570 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
593 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
595 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
610 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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620 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
625 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
685 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
690 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
691 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
700 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
954 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
955 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

End of Report
Grand Total: $54,845.62 $23,997.85 ($8,949.18) $69,894.29 $69,604.29 $290.00$0.00
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000 $0.00Civic Center $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101 $0.00ANNUAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
102 $0.00Class of 2019 $54.86 $0.00 $0.00 $54.86 $54.86 $0.00
103 $0.00BAND $352.10 $0.00 $0.00 $352.10 $352.10 $0.00
104 $0.00BASEBALL CLUB $783.96 $0.00 $0.00 $783.96 $783.96 $0.00
105 $0.00FOOTBALL CHEERLEADERS CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
106 $0.00CLASS OF 2014 $1,493.29 $0.00 $0.00 $1,493.29 $1,493.29 $0.00
107 $0.00CLASS OF2013 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
108 $21.23CLASS OF2016 $6,875.49 $0.00 $0.00 $6,896.72 $6,896.72 $0.00
109 $0.00CLASS OF2009 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
110 $0.00CLASS OF 2011 $286.83 $0.00 $0.00 $286.83 $286.83 $0.00
111 $0.00CLASS OF 2012 $701.66 $0.00 $0.00 $701.66 $701.66 $0.00
112 $0.00CLASS of 2017 $2,193.07 $0.00 $0.00 $2,193.07 $2,193.07 $0.00
113 $0.00CARD AND GAME CLUB $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.00 $60.00 $0.00
114 $0.00DRAMA $250.49 $0.00 $0.00 $250.49 $250.49 $0.00
115 $0.00FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS OF AMERICA $12.60 $0.00 $0.00 $12.60 $12.60 $0.00
116 $480.00GIRLS BASKETBALL $263.92 $0.00 $0.00 $743.92 $743.92 $0.00
117 $0.00HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT COUNCIL $1,229.07 ($33.53) $0.00 $1,195.54 $1,195.54 $0.00
118 $0.00NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
119 $0.00SOFTBALL CLUB $5,158.09 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.09 $5,158.09 $0.00
120 $0.00SWING CHOIR $3,148.71 ($477.45) $0.00 $2,671.26 $2,671.26 $0.00
121 $0.00WRESTLING CLUB $191.52 $0.00 $0.00 $191.52 $191.52 $0.00
122 $0.00CHEERLEADERS CLUB $2,169.15 ($545.62) $0.00 $1,623.53 $1,623.53 $0.00
123 $0.00WELDING $106.37 $0.00 $0.00 $106.37 $106.37 $0.00
124 $0.00WOODS $104.76 $0.00 $0.00 $104.76 $104.76 $0.00
125 $0.00BOYS BASKETBALL $736.39 $0.00 $0.00 $736.39 $736.39 $0.00
126 $0.00VOLLEYBALL CLUB $2,662.57 $0.00 $0.00 $2,662.57 $2,662.57 $0.00
127 $0.00FACS $35.75 $0.00 $0.00 $35.75 $35.75 $0.00
128 $0.00CLASS OF 2007 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
129 $0.00CLASS OF 2015 ($56.85) $0.00 $0.00 ($56.85) ($56.85) $0.00
130 $0.00SIGN LANGUAGE CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Joseph City Unified Student Activity Fund
Fund Balances
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

Fund RevenueDescription ExpenseBeginning Balance Transfers Fund Balance

Month:
Year:

September
2015

Include Cash Balance

Cash Balance Variance

FY End ReportFund Type:
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131 $0.00MATHATHON $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
132 $0.00CLASS OF 2018 $1,507.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,507.17 $1,507.17 $0.00
133 $0.00BASKETBALL CHEERLEADERS CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
134 $0.00FOOTBALL CLUB $27.69 $0.00 $0.00 $27.69 $27.69 $0.00
201 $0.00CLASS OF 2010 $1,046.51 $0.00 $0.00 $1,046.51 $1,046.51 $0.00
202 $0.00ELEM STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
203 $0.00TECHNOLOGY CLUB $86.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.00 $86.00 $0.00
219 $0.00CLASS OF 2019 $145.63 $0.00 $0.00 $145.63 $145.63 $0.00
220 $0.00CLASS OF 2020 $199.65 $0.00 $0.00 $199.65 $199.65 $0.00
300 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
301 $0.00JH CHEER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
302 $0.00JH SPIRIT CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
303 $0.00JH STUDENT COUNCIL $1,553.28 $0.00 $0.00 $1,553.28 $1,553.28 $0.00
304 $0.00JH TRACK $215.11 $0.00 $0.00 $215.11 $215.11 $0.00
500 $0.00MISC. BANK CHARGES ($196.78) $0.28 $0.00 ($196.50) ($196.50) $0.00

End of Report
Grand Total: $33,398.06 $501.23 ($1,056.32) $32,842.97 $32,842.97 $0.00$0.00

Joseph City Unified Student Activity Fund
Fund Balances
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

Fund RevenueDescription ExpenseBeginning Balance Transfers Fund Balance

Month:
Year:

September
2015

Include Cash Balance

Cash Balance Variance

FY End ReportFund Type:
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Financial Reports
Glossary

Expenditure Budget Balance Report

REPORT TITLES

Joseph City School District This report includes all funds associated with Joseph City USD with the exception of the Auxiliary Fund and the Student Activity Fund.

COLUMNS

Account Number / Description This is the reference number and description of the account whose data is presented on that line. Some reports summarize by fund, all the accounts within that fund. District accounting systems 

must be organized by fund. Each fund represents a unique source of revenue and a designated purpose for which those monies can be used.

Budget This is the total amount budgeted for the fiscal year in all the accounts represented on that line.

Range To Date The top of the report shows a "From Date" and a "To Date". The Range To Date column shows the total of all transactions dated during the range of time beginning with the "From Date" and 

ending with the "To Date". This range is typically the first day through the last day of the month.

YTD Totals all transactions year to date, beginning with July 1 and ending with the "To Date" stated at the top of the report.

Balance This is a calculation showing how much of the budgeted amount for that lines has not yet been spent: Balance = Budget  - YTD

Encumbrance Encumbrances are expenditures for which the District is obligated but has not yet paid. This is the total of unspent amounts from all active purchase orders and unspent amounts from all 

employment contracts and work agreements

Budget Balance % Remaining Bud The dollar amount represents the total remaining budget amount not yet spent and not yet obligated: Budget Balance = Balance - Encumbrance .  The percentage represents the remaining 

Budget Balance  as a percent of the total Budget  for that line: % Remaining Budget  = Budget Balance  ÷ Budget .

Fund Balances Report (Auxiliary Fund / Student Activity Fund)

REPORT TITLES

Joseph City Unified Auxiliary Fund The Auxiliary Fund  accounts for revenues and expenditures arising from bookstore operations, athletic operations, and miscellaneous district-related operations. Revenues may include the sale 

of supplies, fees for optional non-credit activities, athletic gate receipts, extra-curricular activity fees and fund raisers, concession sales and other miscellaneous receipts. Expenses may be for any 

related purpose.

Joseph City Unified Student Activity Fund The Student Activity Fund  contains agency monies held in trust by the District on behalf of student organizations. These may include Student Council, clubs and other student organizations 

approved by the board. Revenues and expenses related to these activities are accounted for in this fund.

COLUMNS

Fund / Description Joseph City USD uses this report format to present all accounts with the Auxiliary Fund and Student Activity Fund, rather than a group of multiple funds. So even though the description says 

"Fund", this column actually shows the reference number and description of each account within the single fund, either Auxiliary or Student Activity, as indicated in the title of the report.

Beginning Balance This shows the total of all cash plus any other assets minus any liabilities as of July 1 of the fiscal year. There are typically no other liabilities or assets besides cash. So in most cases, this amount 

is the cash balance in that class, club or activity account at the beginning of the year.

Revenue Includes all revenues collected year to date from July 1 through the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Expense Includes all expenditures paid year to date from July 1 through the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Transfers Represents the total of all transfers of cash between accounts year to date from July 1 through the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Fund Balance Represents the total of all cash plus any other assets minus any liabilities as of the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report. There are typically no other liabilities or 

assets besides cash. So in most cases, this amount is the cash balance in that class, club or activity account as of the last day of the month. This amount is calculated: Fund Balance  = Beginning 

Balance + Revenue  - Expense  + or - Transfers.

Cash Balance This is the cash balance remaining in the account as of the last day of the month shown in the header at the top of the report.

Variance Shows the difference, if any, between the Fund Balance and Cash Balance:  Variance  = Fund Balance - Cash Balance.

Glossary - Financial Reports
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Fund: 001 Maintenance and Operation Fund
$3,975,072.11 $290,502.89 $670,308.09 $3,304,764.02 $2,432,448.41 $872,315.61Fund 001 Total:

21.94%
Fund: 011 301 Base Salary

$28,803.00 $6,166.98 $6,609.81 $22,193.19 $9,062.51 $13,130.68Fund 011 Total:
45.59%

Fund: 012 301 Performance Pay
$93,965.00 $11,896.98 $11,896.98 $82,068.02 $441.04 $81,626.98Fund 012 Total:

86.87%
Fund: 013 301 Salary & Benefit Increase

$119,531.06 $12,952.76 $13,548.44 $105,982.62 $12,225.77 $93,756.85Fund 013 Total:
78.44%

Fund: 020 Instructional Improvement Fund
$38,000.05 $3,270.81 $3,270.81 $34,729.24 $11,105.52 $23,623.72Fund 020 Total:

62.17%
Fund: 110 Title I 15-16

$127,088.00 $13,506.00 $23,813.90 $103,274.10 $82,966.24 $20,307.86Fund 110 Total:
15.98%

Fund: 111 Title I  14-15
$0.00 $0.00 $20.77 ($20.77) $0.00 ($20.77)Fund 111 Total:

0.00%
Fund: 140 Title II-A 15-16

$28,468.00 $0.00 $9,779.17 $18,688.83 $0.00 $18,688.83Fund 140 Total:
65.65%

Fund: 142 Title II-A  14-15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 ($300.00)Fund 142 Total:

0.00%
Fund: 200 Title VII Indian Ed 15-16

$14,419.86 $0.00 $0.00 $14,419.86 $8,170.00 $6,249.86Fund 200 Total:
43.34%

Fund: 221 IDEA Basic 15-16
$88,336.31 $2,654.37 $3,845.14 $84,491.17 $43,431.14 $41,060.03Fund 221 Total:

46.48%
Fund: 226 IDEA Preschool 14-15

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only

Printed: 11/07/2015 9:42:02 AM rptGLExpenditureBudBalReport: 2015.3.13 Page: 1
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$7,233.47 $0.00 $0.00 $7,233.47 $0.00 $7,233.47Fund 226 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 227 IDEA Preschool 15-16
$7,598.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,598.00 $15,098.00 ($7,500.00)Fund 227 Total:

-98.71%
Fund: 231 JOM 15-16

$3,768.91 $323.44 $351.15 $3,417.76 $1,021.14 $2,396.62Fund 231 Total:
63.59%

Fund: 261 Voc-Ed CTE Basic 15-16
$6,608.56 $387.77 $387.77 $6,220.79 $20.60 $6,200.19Fund 261 Total:

93.82%
Fund: 264 Voc-Ed CTE Basic 02-03

$0.00 $17.00 $17.00 ($17.00) $0.00 ($17.00)Fund 264 Total:
0.00%

Fund: 290 MAC Reimbursement
$7,015.23 $0.00 $0.00 $7,015.23 $0.00 $7,015.23Fund 290 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 291 DSC Reimbursement

$10,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,700.00 $10,700.00 $0.00Fund 291 Total:
0.00%

Fund: 332 Navajo Preschool Grant 15-16
$1,398.98 $0.00 $0.00 $1,398.98 $0.00 $1,398.98Fund 332 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 335 Race To The Top Grant

$2,486.40 $0.00 $0.00 $2,486.40 $0.00 $2,486.40Fund 335 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 349 Forest Fees
$37,000.00 $628.80 $1,064.80 $35,935.20 $21.20 $35,914.00Fund 349 Total:

97.06%
Fund: 374 E-Rate

$10,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,600.00 $0.00 $10,600.00Fund 374 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 378 Impact Aid

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only

$10,186.31 $19.95 $19.95 $10,166.36 $0.00 $10,166.36Fund 378 Total:
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99.80%
Fund: 391 REAP Grant 15-16

$35,996.38 $0.00 $0.00 $35,996.38 $0.00 $35,996.38Fund 391 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 400 Voc-Ed CTE Priority Grant 15-16
$26,815.13 $477.12 $829.96 $25,985.17 $4,180.26 $21,804.91Fund 400 Total:

81.32%
Fund: 506 School Plant (SALE)

$6,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $6,900.00Fund 506 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 510 Food Service
$170,806.54 $17,940.32 $27,633.19 $143,173.35 $73,754.92 $69,418.43Fund 510 Total:

40.64%
Fund: 511 Summer Food Program

$7,274.49 $0.00 $0.00 $7,274.49 $0.00 $7,274.49Fund 511 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 515 Civic Center
$31,717.91 $1,925.31 $16,819.53 $14,898.38 $1,754.67 $13,143.71Fund 515 Total:

41.44%
Fund: 520 Preschool Tuition

$31,099.20 $651.31 $1,177.18 $29,922.02 $3,497.08 $26,424.94Fund 520 Total:
84.97%

Fund: 525 Auxiliary Operations
$76,252.50 $0.00 $0.00 $76,252.50 $0.00 $76,252.50Fund 525 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 526 Extracurricular activities fees tax  credit

$15,250.50 $0.00 $0.00 $15,250.50 $0.00 $15,250.50Fund 526 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 530 Donations - Elementary Incentive Acct
$372.00 $0.00 $0.00 $372.00 $0.00 $372.00Fund 530 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 531 Donations - Senior Grad Night

$28.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.00 $0.00 $28.00Fund 531 Total:
100.00%

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only
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Fund: 532 Donations - Native Am Taco Sales
$9,345.46 $0.00 $50.69 $9,294.77 $0.00 $9,294.77Fund 532 Total:

99.46%
Fund: 533 Donations - Elem Library Fund

$2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00Fund 533 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 534 Donations - Hospitality Room
$600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00Fund 534 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 535 Donations - Voc & Tech Ed Projects

$80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00 $0.00 $80.00Fund 535 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 537 Donations - 8th Grade Grad Night
$101.67 $0.00 $0.00 $101.67 $0.00 $101.67Fund 537 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 539 Other Gifts & Donations

$2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $2,600.00Fund 539 Total:
100.00%

Fund: 550 Insurance Proceeds
$2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $2,600.00Fund 550 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 555 Textbooks

$600.00 $37.32 $37.32 $562.68 $22.38 $540.30Fund 555 Total:
90.05%

Fund: 565 Litigation Recovery
$4,645.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,645.00 $0.00 $4,645.00Fund 565 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 570 Indirect Costs

$24,000.00 $1,014.90 $2,895.33 $21,104.67 $9,560.09 $11,544.58Fund 570 Total:
48.10%

Fund: 585 Insurance Refunds
$10,167.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,167.00 $0.00 $10,167.00Fund 585 Total:

100.00%
Fund: 596 NAVIT

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only
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$82,090.88 $5,298.71 $7,922.94 $74,167.94 $39,436.96 $34,730.98Fund 596 Total:
42.31%

Fund: 610 Capital Outlay
$218,633.00 $32,951.57 $125,496.35 $93,136.65 $18,276.56 $74,860.09Fund 610 Total:

34.24%
Fund: 620 Adjacent Ways

$100,000.00 $5,686.03 $10,847.02 $89,152.98 $11,765.75 $77,387.23Fund 620 Total:
77.39%

Fund: 690 SFB Building Renewal Fund
$5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,000.00Fund 690 Total:

72.73%
Fund: 691 Unused

$277,521.23 $17,155.09 $17,155.09 $260,366.14 $260,366.14 $0.00Fund 691 Total:
0.00%

Fund: 700 Debt Service Funds
$672,362.50 $0.00 $0.00 $672,362.50 $0.00 $672,362.50Fund 700 Total:

100.00%

End of Report

$6,433,638.64 $425,465.43 $955,798.38 $5,477,840.26 $3,051,126.38 $2,426,713.88Grand Total:
37.72%

Joseph City Unified School District

Account Number / Description

Expenditure Budget Balance Report 9/1/2015From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

9/30/2015To Date:

Budget Range To Date YTD Balance Encumbrance
Budget Balance
% Remaining Bud

Summary Only
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001 $660.00JH/HS ACTIVITY CARDS ($20.80) ($250.95) $0.00 $388.25 $388.25 $0.00
002 $90.00JH/HS ART FEES $87.69 $0.00 $0.00 $177.69 $177.69 $0.00
003 $0.00HS AUTO FEES $1,252.96 $0.00 $0.00 $1,252.96 $1,252.96 $0.00
004 $111.90JH/HS BOOKSTORE $4,433.83 $0.00 $0.00 $4,545.73 $4,545.73 $0.00
005 $550.00JH/HS ENTRY FEES $3,900.67 ($369.23) $0.00 $4,081.44 $4,081.44 $0.00
006 $0.00JH/HS FACS FEES $954.11 $0.00 $0.00 $954.11 $954.11 $0.00
007 $807.00HS GATE RECEIPTS $1,706.67 ($1,790.00) $0.00 $723.67 $433.67 $290.00
008 $1,067.00HS CLEARANCE CARDS $725.97 ($1,206.09) $0.00 $586.88 $586.88 $0.00
009 $450.00JH CLEARANCE CARDS $811.88 ($1,000.00) $0.00 $261.88 $261.88 $0.00
010 $147.35JH/HS WOODS FEES $565.49 $0.00 $0.00 $712.84 $712.84 $0.00
011 $0.00HS WELDING FEES $270.21 $0.00 $0.00 $270.21 $270.21 $0.00
012 $0.00***ELEM CHARACTER COUNTS $1,046.97 ($100.13) $0.00 $946.84 $946.84 $0.00
013 $0.00HS DRIVERS ED FEES $240.07 $0.00 $0.00 $240.07 $240.07 $0.00
014 $0.00***JH/HS CHARACTER COUNTS $651.31 $0.00 $0.00 $651.31 $651.31 $0.00
015 $0.00JH ACADEMIC DECATHLON $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
016 $0.00ELEM RESOURCE ROOM $2.25 $0.00 $0.00 $2.25 $2.25 $0.00
017 $0.00DIST SPEECH THERAPY PROGRAM $250.62 $0.00 $0.00 $250.62 $250.62 $0.00
018 $0.00JH/HS CARD AND GAME FEE $36.01 $0.00 $0.00 $36.01 $36.01 $0.00
019 $0.00JH/HS TRACK FEES $0.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.20 $0.20 $0.00
020 $0.00ELEM LIBRARY FUND $189.21 $0.00 $0.00 $189.21 $189.21 $0.00
021 $0.00ELEM READING IS FUNDAMENTAL (RIF) $104.30 $0.00 $0.00 $104.30 $104.30 $0.00
022 $0.00ELEM CHESS CLUB FEES $81.29 $0.00 $0.00 $81.29 $81.29 $0.00
023 $55.86ELEM LIBRARY FEES $1,231.76 $0.00 $0.00 $1,287.62 $1,287.62 $0.00
024 $0.00JH/HS SCIENCE CLASS FEES $87.37 $0.00 $0.00 $87.37 $87.37 $0.00
025 $169.89DIST INCENTIVES FOR EXCELLENCE $1,034.82 $0.00 $0.00 $1,204.71 $1,204.71 $0.00
026 $0.00JR/HS FEES - TESTING & OTHER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
027 $0.00***ELEM CHESS CLUB TAX CREDIT $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00
101 $1,360.00JH/HS ANNUAL/YEARBOOK $2,662.99 ($2,607.20) $0.00 $1,415.79 $1,415.79 $0.00
102 $0.00***JH/HS FITNESS CLUB TAX CREDIT $2,482.45 $0.00 $0.00 $2,482.45 $2,482.45 $0.00
103 $0.00JH/HS FITNESS CLUB $385.86 ($208.90) $0.00 $176.96 $176.96 $0.00
110 $0.00JH/HS HIGH CLASS CLUBS $893.14 $0.00 $0.00 $893.14 $893.14 $0.00

Joseph City Unified Auxiliary Fund
Fund Balances
Fiscal Year:   2015-2016

Fund RevenueDescription ExpenseBeginning Balance Transfers Fund Balance

Month:
Year:

September
2015

Include Cash Balance

Cash Balance Variance

FY End ReportFund Type:
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112 $0.00JH/HS ATHLETIC ADVERTISING $932.38 $0.00 $0.00 $932.38 $932.38 $0.00
130 $0.00JH/HS MARATHON PROCEEDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
131 $0.00JH/HS SKI CLUB $934.28 $0.00 $0.00 $934.28 $934.28 $0.00
132 $0.00***JH/HS SERVICE LEARNING CLUB TAX CREDIT $13.71 $0.00 $0.00 $13.71 $13.71 $0.00
133 $0.00***CLASS OF 2016 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
134 $0.00***CLASS OF 2015 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
135 $0.00***JH/HS ABSTINENCE CLUB TAX CREDIT $16.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.00 $16.00 $0.00
136 $0.00***JH/HS TECHNOLOGY CLUB TAX CREDIT $361.19 $0.00 $0.00 $361.19 $361.19 $0.00
137 $3.00ELEM KDG GRAD MONEY $314.19 $0.00 $0.00 $317.19 $317.19 $0.00
138 $0.00***JH BOYS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $360.43 $0.00 $0.00 $360.43 $360.43 $0.00
139 $55.85ELEM LIBRARY FUND $329.31 $0.00 $0.00 $385.16 $385.16 $0.00
140 $18,468.00DIST FOOTBALL CAMP $3,275.43 ($1,108.00) $0.00 $20,635.43 $20,635.43 $0.00
141 $0.00JH/HS BILL G. BENNETT MUSIC FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
142 $0.00JH/HS TECHNOLOGY CLUB FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
143 $0.00JH/HS ANNUAL CLUB FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
144 $0.00JH/HS DRAMA CLUB FEES $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 $0.00
145 $0.00JH/HS FBLA CLUB FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
146 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
147 $0.00***CLASS OF 2010 TAX CREDIT $311.80 $0.00 $0.00 $311.80 $311.80 $0.00
148 $0.00***CLASS OF 2011 TAX CREDIT $150.06 $0.00 $0.00 $150.06 $150.06 $0.00
149 $0.00***CLASS OF 2012 TAX CREDIT $328.08 $0.00 $0.00 $328.08 $328.08 $0.00
150 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
151 $0.00***JH/HS BAND TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
152 $0.00***JH/HS ACADEMIC DECATHLON TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
153 $0.00***HS SOFTBALL TAX CREDIT $200.18 $0.00 $0.00 $200.18 $200.18 $0.00
154 $0.00***HS NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY TAX CREDIT $34.07 $0.00 $0.00 $34.07 $34.07 $0.00
155 $0.00***HS WELDING TAX CREDIT $228.32 $0.00 $0.00 $228.32 $228.32 $0.00
156 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
157 $0.00***HS VOLLEYBALL TAX CREDIT $907.92 $0.00 $0.00 $907.92 $907.92 $0.00
158 $0.00***ELEM CLASS TAX CREDIT (Inactive) $95.61 $0.00 $0.00 $95.61 $95.61 $0.00
159 $0.00***JH/HS WOODS TAX CREDIT $100.03 $0.00 $0.00 $100.03 $100.03 $0.00
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160 $0.00***ELEM ASSEMBLY TAX CREDIT $877.50 $0.00 $0.00 $877.50 $877.50 $0.00
161 $0.00***ELEM ENRICHMENT TAX CREDIT $175.69 $0.00 $0.00 $175.69 $175.69 $0.00
162 $0.00***JH/HS ANNUAL/YEARBOOK TAX CREDIT $598.44 $0.00 $0.00 $598.44 $598.44 $0.00
163 $0.00***HS BASEBALL TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
164 $0.00***JH/HS DRAMA TAX CREDIT $193.28 $0.00 $0.00 $193.28 $193.28 $0.00
165 $0.00***HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00
166 $0.00***HS CHEER TAX CREDIT $61.26 $0.00 $0.00 $61.26 $61.26 $0.00
167 $0.00***JH/HS SWING CHOIR TAX CREDIT $0.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.32 $0.32 $0.00
168 $0.00***HS WRESTLING TAX CREDIT $94.94 $0.00 $0.00 $94.94 $94.94 $0.00
169 $0.00***JH VOLLEYBALL TAX CREDIT $20.72 $0.00 $0.00 $20.72 $20.72 $0.00
170 $0.00***ELEM FIELD TRIP TAX CREDIT $668.23 $0.00 $0.00 $668.23 $668.23 $0.00
171 $0.00***JH/HS HIGH FIELD TRIP TAX CREDIT $29.34 $0.00 $0.00 $29.34 $29.34 $0.00
172 $0.00***HS TRACK TAX CREDIT $354.71 $0.00 $0.00 $354.71 $354.71 $0.00
173 $0.00***HS STUDENT COUNCIL TAX CREDIT $294.04 $0.00 $0.00 $294.04 $294.04 $0.00
174 $0.00***HS BOYS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $111.05 $0.00 $0.00 $111.05 $111.05 $0.00
175 $0.00***JH/HS CARD AND GAME CLUB TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
176 $0.00***JH/HS FACS TAX CREDIT $2.04 $0.00 $0.00 $2.04 $2.04 $0.00
177 $0.00HS WRESTLING/WEIGHT ROOM $8,880.81 $0.00 $0.00 $8,880.81 $8,880.81 $0.00
178 $0.00JR/SR HIGH ENRICHMENT TAX CREDIT $1,542.85 $0.00 $0.00 $1,542.85 $1,542.85 $0.00
179 $0.00HS FOOTBALL FEES $598.43 $0.00 $0.00 $598.43 $598.43 $0.00
180 $0.00JH/HS BAND FEES $3.52 $0.00 $0.00 $3.52 $3.52 $0.00
181 $0.00HS NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY FEES $434.59 $0.00 $0.00 $434.59 $434.59 $0.00
182 $0.00JH/HS SWING CHOIR FEES $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 $0.00
183 $2.00ELEM FEES $71.80 $0.00 $0.00 $73.80 $73.80 $0.00
184 $0.00HS ACADEMIC DECATHLON FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
185 $0.00DIST MUSIC INSTRUMENT RENTAL FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
186 $0.00JH/HS CLASS FEES $16.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.00 $16.00 $0.00
187 $0.00***HS FOOTBALL TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
188 $0.00***JH FOOTBALL TAX CREDIT $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00
189 $0.00HS SCHOLARSHIP FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
190 $0.00JH STUDENT COUNCIL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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191 $0.00***CLASS OF 2013 TAX CREDIT $18.20 $0.00 $0.00 $18.20 $18.20 $0.00
192 $0.00***ELEM HONOR CHOIR TAX CREDIT (Inactive) $560.31 $0.00 $0.00 $560.31 $560.31 $0.00
193 $0.00ELEM HONOR CHOIR FEES $2.10 $0.00 $0.00 $2.10 $2.10 $0.00
194 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
195 $0.00***CLASS OF 2014 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
196 $0.00***CLASS OF 2017 TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
197 $0.00***JH/HS HIGH ASSEMBLY TAX CREDIT $20.01 $0.00 $0.00 $20.01 $20.01 $0.00
198 $0.00***JH/HS FUTURE BUS. LEADERS CLUB TAX CREDIT $755.76 $0.00 $0.00 $755.76 $755.76 $0.00
199 $0.00DIST TEXTBOOKS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
200 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
201 $0.00DIST TITLE I DONATIONS $250.23 $0.00 $0.00 $250.23 $250.23 $0.00
202 $0.00ELEM STUDENT ACTIVITYFUND $1,339.82 ($308.68) $0.00 $1,031.14 $1,031.14 $0.00
203 $0.00***JH SOFTBALL TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
204 $0.00***JH WRESTLING TAX CREDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
205 $0.00***JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TAX CREDIT $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00
206 $0.00***JH TRACK TAX CREDIT $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00
207 $0.00***JH/HS HOTROD CLUB TAX CREDIT $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $0.00
220 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
221 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
230 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
231 $0.00DIST JOM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
232 $0.00TUTORING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
233 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
260 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
263 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
264 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
290 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
291 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
300 $0.00DIST MISC. BANK CHARGES $440.89 $0.00 $0.00 $440.89 $440.89 $0.00
306 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
317 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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320 $0.00***DIST-WIDE TAX CREDIT DONATIONS $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00 $900.00 $0.00
321 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
330 $0.00DIST GRANT - AZ PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSOC $46.45 $0.00 $0.00 $46.45 $46.45 $0.00
331 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
399 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
401 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
402 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
403 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
411 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
412 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
430 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
431 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
450 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
451 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
452 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
506 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
510 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
515 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
520 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
530 $0.00DIST INTEREST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
532 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
535 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
536 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
538 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
550 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
555 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
565 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
570 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
593 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
595 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
610 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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620 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
625 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
685 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
690 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
691 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
700 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
954 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
955 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

End of Report
Grand Total: $54,845.62 $23,997.85 ($8,949.18) $69,894.29 $69,604.29 $290.00$0.00
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000 $0.00Civic Center $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101 $0.00ANNUAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
102 $0.00Class of 2019 $54.86 $0.00 $0.00 $54.86 $54.86 $0.00
103 $0.00BAND $352.10 $0.00 $0.00 $352.10 $352.10 $0.00
104 $0.00BASEBALL CLUB $783.96 $0.00 $0.00 $783.96 $783.96 $0.00
105 $0.00FOOTBALL CHEERLEADERS CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
106 $0.00CLASS OF 2014 $1,493.29 $0.00 $0.00 $1,493.29 $1,493.29 $0.00
107 $0.00CLASS OF2013 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
108 $21.23CLASS OF2016 $6,875.49 $0.00 $0.00 $6,896.72 $6,896.72 $0.00
109 $0.00CLASS OF2009 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
110 $0.00CLASS OF 2011 $286.83 $0.00 $0.00 $286.83 $286.83 $0.00
111 $0.00CLASS OF 2012 $701.66 $0.00 $0.00 $701.66 $701.66 $0.00
112 $0.00CLASS of 2017 $2,193.07 $0.00 $0.00 $2,193.07 $2,193.07 $0.00
113 $0.00CARD AND GAME CLUB $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.00 $60.00 $0.00
114 $0.00DRAMA $250.49 $0.00 $0.00 $250.49 $250.49 $0.00
115 $0.00FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS OF AMERICA $12.60 $0.00 $0.00 $12.60 $12.60 $0.00
116 $480.00GIRLS BASKETBALL $263.92 $0.00 $0.00 $743.92 $743.92 $0.00
117 $0.00HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT COUNCIL $1,229.07 ($33.53) $0.00 $1,195.54 $1,195.54 $0.00
118 $0.00NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
119 $0.00SOFTBALL CLUB $5,158.09 $0.00 $0.00 $5,158.09 $5,158.09 $0.00
120 $0.00SWING CHOIR $3,148.71 ($477.45) $0.00 $2,671.26 $2,671.26 $0.00
121 $0.00WRESTLING CLUB $191.52 $0.00 $0.00 $191.52 $191.52 $0.00
122 $0.00CHEERLEADERS CLUB $2,169.15 ($545.62) $0.00 $1,623.53 $1,623.53 $0.00
123 $0.00WELDING $106.37 $0.00 $0.00 $106.37 $106.37 $0.00
124 $0.00WOODS $104.76 $0.00 $0.00 $104.76 $104.76 $0.00
125 $0.00BOYS BASKETBALL $736.39 $0.00 $0.00 $736.39 $736.39 $0.00
126 $0.00VOLLEYBALL CLUB $2,662.57 $0.00 $0.00 $2,662.57 $2,662.57 $0.00
127 $0.00FACS $35.75 $0.00 $0.00 $35.75 $35.75 $0.00
128 $0.00CLASS OF 2007 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
129 $0.00CLASS OF 2015 ($56.85) $0.00 $0.00 ($56.85) ($56.85) $0.00
130 $0.00SIGN LANGUAGE CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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131 $0.00MATHATHON $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
132 $0.00CLASS OF 2018 $1,507.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,507.17 $1,507.17 $0.00
133 $0.00BASKETBALL CHEERLEADERS CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
134 $0.00FOOTBALL CLUB $27.69 $0.00 $0.00 $27.69 $27.69 $0.00
201 $0.00CLASS OF 2010 $1,046.51 $0.00 $0.00 $1,046.51 $1,046.51 $0.00
202 $0.00ELEM STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
203 $0.00TECHNOLOGY CLUB $86.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.00 $86.00 $0.00
219 $0.00CLASS OF 2019 $145.63 $0.00 $0.00 $145.63 $145.63 $0.00
220 $0.00CLASS OF 2020 $199.65 $0.00 $0.00 $199.65 $199.65 $0.00
300 $0.00UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
301 $0.00JH CHEER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
302 $0.00JH SPIRIT CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
303 $0.00JH STUDENT COUNCIL $1,553.28 $0.00 $0.00 $1,553.28 $1,553.28 $0.00
304 $0.00JH TRACK $215.11 $0.00 $0.00 $215.11 $215.11 $0.00
500 $0.00MISC. BANK CHARGES ($196.78) $0.28 $0.00 ($196.50) ($196.50) $0.00

End of Report
Grand Total: $33,398.06 $501.23 ($1,056.32) $32,842.97 $32,842.97 $0.00$0.00
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30.K. FY'16 Appointments
30.K.(i) Dayton Flake - 7th Gr Girls Basketball Coach

30.K.(ii) Jason Hendricks - 7th Gr Boys Basketball Coach

30.K.(iii) Darrel Mosier - Science Fair Coordinator

30.K.(iv) Connor Neal - Substitute Technology Worker

30.K.(v) Deo Diaz - Substitute Activity Bus Driver & Substitute Maintenance Worker

30.K.(vi) Dayton Flake - 7th Gr Girls Basketball Coach

30.K.(vii) Jason Hendricks - 7th Gr Boys Basketball Coach

30.K.(viii) Darrel Mosier - Science Fair Coordinator

30.K.(ix) Connor Neal - Substitute Technology Worker

30.K.(x) Deo Diaz - Substitute Activity Bus Driver & Substitute Maintenance Worker
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30.L. FY'16 Volunteers
30.L.(i) Sierra Rogers - Girls Basketball Manager/Statistician

30.L.(ii) Kellen Roberson - Junior High Wrestling

30.L.(iii) Sierra Rogers - Girls Basketball Manager/Statistician

30.L.(iv) Kellen Roberson - Junior High Wrestling

30.M. Board Travel to the AZ School Board Association Annual Conference/Pre-Conference, 
December 9-11, 2015, Phoenix AZ
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30.N. FY'16 Emergency Response Plan
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30.O. Northland Pioneer College Work Study Agreement
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30.P. Resignations
30.P.(i) Isaac Hutton - Technology Specialist

30.P.(ii) Isaac Hutton - Technology Specialist
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Isaac Hutton
P.O. Box 567
Joseph City, AZ 86032

November 6, 2015

Joseph City School District
P.O. Box 8
Joseph City, AZ 86032

Dear whom it may concern,

I would like to put in my resignation for my role in the Joseph City Unified School District.  
I’ve had a wonderful time working in the district; however, I feel that I might be too 
distracted with my own personal worries to effectively do my duties.  

I wholeheartedly want to thank the district for giving me valuable work experience and 
knowledge over these past few years.  I obtained my CompTIA A+ and Network+ 
certifications through classes I took in High School, worked as a summer worker for two 
years, then a fill-in worker,  and – up to the point of my writing this – a full-time worker, 
each second more prized than the last.  

I feel the need to continue in what I feel greater social pressure to do (and comfort in 
doing), and that is putting 100% effort into continuing my education and growth of 
knowledge, and making myself more valuable as an employee to future employers.

I wish the district, and each of its departments, nothing but the best in the future.

Thank you,

Isaac Hutton
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Isaac Hutton
P.O. Box 567
Joseph City, AZ 86032

November 6, 2015

Joseph City School District
P.O. Box 8
Joseph City, AZ 86032

Dear whom it may concern,

I would like to put in my resignation for my role in the Joseph City Unified School District.  
I’ve had a wonderful time working in the district; however, I feel that I might be too 
distracted with my own personal worries to effectively do my duties.  

I wholeheartedly want to thank the district for giving me valuable work experience and 
knowledge over these past few years.  I obtained my CompTIA A+ and Network+ 
certifications through classes I took in High School, worked as a summer worker for two 
years, then a fill-in worker,  and – up to the point of my writing this – a full-time worker, 
each second more prized than the last.  

I feel the need to continue in what I feel greater social pressure to do (and comfort in 
doing), and that is putting 100% effort into continuing my education and growth of 
knowledge, and making myself more valuable as an employee to future employers.

I wish the district, and each of its departments, nothing but the best in the future.

Thank you,

Isaac Hutton
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31. OLD BUSINESS (Discussion & Possible Approval)
31.A. None

31.B. None

32. NEW BUSINESS (Discussion & Possible Approval)
32.A. Operations ( Possible Executive Session Items)
32.B. * Personnel (Possible Executive Session Items)
32.C. Operations ( Possible Executive Session Items)

32.C.(i) Vendor Payment from FY'15 Funds

32.C.(ii) FY'16 Part Time Behavior Interventionist Position

32.C.(iii) Arizona Civics Exam Administration

32.C.(iv) Vendor Payment from FY'15 Funds
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32.C.(v) FY'16 Part Time Behavior Interventionist Position
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32.C.(vi) Arizona Civics Exam Administration
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32.D. * Personnel (Possible Executive Session Items)
32.D.(i) Dan Bushman - Part Time Behavior Interventionist 

32.D.(ii) Jared Dickson - Change From Temporary to Regular Maintenance/Grounds Worker

32.D.(iii) Krista Edwards - High School Girls Basketball Volunteer

32.D.(iv) Dan Bushman - Part Time Behavior Interventionist 
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32.D.(v) Jared Dickson - Change From Temporary to Regular Maintenance/Grounds Worker
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32.D.(vi) Krista Edwards - High School Girls Basketball Volunteer

33. COMMENTS/FUTURE BOARD MEETING ITEMS
33.A. Governing Board

33.B. Administration

33.C. Governing Board

33.D. Administration

34. OTHER
34.A. Confirmation of December Meeting Date(s)    (President)

34.B. Confirmation of December Meeting Date(s)    (President)

34.B.(i) December 8, 2015 at 4:30 p.m.

34.B.(ii) December 8, 2015 at 4:30 p.m.

35. * EXECUTIVE SESSION
The Governing Board reserves the right to recess into Executive Session when needed pursuant to A.R.S. 
38.431.03.A, (1) for personnel matters when notified; (2) discussion or consideration of records exempt by 
law from public inspection; (3) for consultation with attorney; (4) for consultation with attorney when in 
pending or contemplated litigation.

36. ADJOURNMENT
Packet background materials for agenda items will be available for study in the District Office on the day 
preceding the Board Meeting. If any disabled person needs any type of accommodation, please notify the 
District Office at 928-288-3307 at least 72 hours prior to the time scheduled for the meeting.
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